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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 22.87 2019# Kate Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 21.59 2020! Gretchen Walsh

Division 1: 22.92 2018* Kate Hazlett

Pool: 22.92 2018^ Kate Hazlett

AA All-American23.20

AC Consideration23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 24Kim, Elissa1 23.72   20.0

UN 22Sammons, Avery2 24.04   17.0

UN 23Benson, Amy3 24.09   16.0

UN 22Holden, Maddie4 24.50   15.0

UN 24Amin, Vedika5 24.76   14.0

UN 23Cronin, Mealy6 24.84   13.0

UN 27Woolbert, Linnea7 24.85   12.0

UN 23Rosow, Cambell8 24.91   11.0

B - Final

UN 23Parish, Sarah9 25.42   9.0

UN 24Cary, Jane10 25.51   7.0

UN 24Myott, Marykate11 25.56   6.0

UN 24McAuliffe, Margot12 25.60   5.0

UN 24Wonacott, Mia13 25.61   4.0

UN 25Zajac, Iza14 25.64   3.0

UN 23Cheung, Emma15 25.69   2.0

UN 23Wheeler, Ella16 26.09   1.0

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 22.87 2019# Kate Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 21.59 2020! Gretchen Walsh

Division 1: 22.92 2018* Kate Hazlett

Pool: 22.92 2018^ Kate Hazlett

AA All-American23.20

AC Consideration23.54

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 24Kim, Elissa1 23.81

UN 23Benson, Amy2 24.01

UN 22Sammons, Avery3 24.35

UN 22Holden, Maddie4 24.64

UN 27Woolbert, Linnea5 24.90

UN 23Rosow, Cambell6 24.94

UN 23Cronin, Mealy7 25.08

UN 24Amin, Vedika8 25.17

UN 24McAuliffe, Margot9 25.23

UN 24Wonacott, Mia10 25.27

UN 23Parish, Sarah11 25.31

UN 24Myott, Marykate12 25.38

UN 24Cary, Jane13 25.40

UN 23Cheung, Emma14 25.44

UN 23Wheeler, Ella15 25.45

UN 25Zajac, Iza16 25.50

UN 22Brawley, Laura17 25.56

UN 24Grant, Julia18 25.64

UN 22Davis, Paige19 25.80

UN 25Babyak, Eliza20 26.19

UN 23Edwards, Daphne21 26.26

UN 22Anderson, Greer22 26.41

UN 23Nie, Sunny23 26.42

UN 24Harris, Hadley24 26.46

UN 24Fisher, Eden25 26.51

UN 25Rinaldi, Jessica26 26.63

UN 23Xiao, Tiffany27 26.79

UN 23Gonzalez, Ana28 26.94

UN 27Myott, Amanda29 27.01

UN 24Curtis, Caroline30 27.02

UN 22Xu, Daisy31 27.25

UN 26Fridman, Emily32 27.35

UN 24Qian, Cindy33 27.49

UN 25Fung, Adrienne34 27.62

UN 22Taylor, Elisa35 27.81

UN 23Kpodonu, Nat36 28.01

UN 23Li, Ashley37 28.05

UN 23Scandrett, Molly38 28.13

UN 25Ross, Aitana39 28.18

UN 22Lee, Amelia40 28.48

UN 23Farokhzad, Nika41 28.74

UN 22Milacci, Laurel42 29.13

UN 22Powers, Fiona43 30.50

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 49.95 2017# Kate Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 46.98 2020! Gretchen Walsh

Division 1: 49.95 2017* Kate Hazlett

Pool: 50.57 2002^ Hee-Jin Chang

AA All-American50.19

AC Consideration51.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 24Kim, Elissa1 51.48   20.0

24.83 26.65

UN 25Cong, Brianna2 52.52   17.0

25.14 27.38

UN 22Saunders, Hutton3 52.59   16.0

25.60 26.99

UN 22Sammons, Avery4 53.24   15.0

25.60 27.64

UN 23Swan, Katie5 53.29   14.0

25.99 27.30

UN 24Amin, Vedika6 54.04   13.0

25.92 28.12

UN 22Holden, Maddie7 54.45   12.0

25.98 28.47

UN 24Cary, Jane8 54.46   11.0

26.04 28.42

B - Final

UN 22Brawley, Laura9 54.60   9.0

26.47 28.13

UN 25Zhao, Jessica10 55.60   7.0

26.74 28.86

UN 25Smit, Olivia11 55.76   6.0

26.63 29.13

UN 24Myott, Marykate12 56.15   5.0

27.12 29.03

UN 23Wheeler, Ella13 56.16   4.0

27.43 28.73

UN 23Parish, Sarah14 56.27   3.0

26.79 29.48

UN 27Woolbert, Linnea15 56.55   2.0

27.27 29.28

UN 23Cheung, Emma16 57.16   1.0

27.25 29.91

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 49.95 2017# Kate Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 46.98 2020! Gretchen Walsh

Division 1: 49.95 2017* Kate Hazlett

Pool: 50.57 2002^ Hee-Jin Chang

AA All-American50.19

AC Consideration51.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 24Kim, Elissa1 51.55

24.97 26.58

UN 22Saunders, Hutton2 51.88

25.16 26.72

UN 25Cong, Brianna3 52.34

25.14 27.20

UN 23Swan, Katie4 53.34

25.93 27.41

UN 22Sammons, Avery5 53.78

25.71 28.07

UN 24Amin, Vedika6 54.21

25.88 28.33

UN 22Holden, Maddie7 54.54

26.13 28.41

UN 24Cary, Jane8 54.55

26.10 28.45

UN 22Brawley, Laura9 55.22

26.56 28.66

UN 25Zhao, Jessica10 55.64

26.89 28.75

UN 25Smit, Olivia11 55.65

26.40 29.25

UN 27Woolbert, Linnea12 55.81

27.01 28.80

UN 23Parish, Sarah13 55.96

26.95 29.01

UN 23Wheeler, Ella14 56.02

26.88 29.14

UN 24Myott, Marykate15 56.28

26.60 29.68

UN 23Cheung, Emma16 56.73

27.04 29.69

UN 22Collins, Kameron17 56.74

26.56 30.18
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Free)

UN 24Robredo, Emma18 56.93

27.17 29.76

UN 24Grant, Julia19 57.12

27.47 29.65

UN 24Isherwood, Kristen20 57.30

27.45 29.85

UN 24Fisher, Eden21 57.36

27.28 30.08

UN 22Turk, Mary Kate22 57.65

27.70 29.95

UN 24Senturk, Mia23 58.41

27.43 30.98

UN 23Marshall, Alexandra24 58.97

27.97 31.00

UN 23Xiao, Tiffany25 59.22

28.18 31.04

UN 22Machado, Lindsay26 59.24

28.35 30.89

UN 25Rinaldi, Jessica27 59.91

28.73 31.18

UN 24Qian, Cindy28 1:00.28

28.46 31.82

UN 24Hsu, Lauren29 1:00.62

29.53 31.09

UN 24Curtis, Caroline30 1:00.72

28.27 32.45

UN 25O'Meara, Hannah31 1:01.13

29.06 32.07

UN 24Pundla, Hasini32 1:01.49

28.38 33.11

UN 25Fung, Adrienne33 1:01.51

28.98 32.53

UN 23Li, Ashley34 1:02.17

29.39 32.78

UN 23Farokhzad, Nika35 1:03.58

30.09 33.49

UN 22Jasaitis, Lara36 1:05.18

30.47 34.71

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 1:48.01 2017# Quinn Scannell

Nat'l Prep: 1:41.55 2015! Katie Ledecky

Division 1: 1:48.01 2017* Quinn Scannell

Pool: 1:49.53 2015^ Lilly Vivado

AA All-American1:48.74

AC Consideration1:50.57

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 25Phelps, Sophie1 1:51.55   20.0

26.06 28.61 27.9128.97

UN 22Hamblett, Ava2 1:52.43   17.0

25.71 28.14 29.4529.13

UN 22Saunders, Hutton3 1:52.95   16.0

25.99 27.85 29.3429.77

UN 23Swan, Katie4 1:53.27   15.0

26.33 28.42 29.0929.43

UN 23Kisova, Veronika5 1:53.74   14.0

26.46 28.75 28.9029.63

UN 22Vensel, Ashley6 1:55.89   13.0

27.32 29.32 29.3529.90

UN 23Root, Alessia7 1:56.72   12.0

27.10 29.18 30.3330.11

UN 24Layden, Victoria8 1:57.79   11.0

27.12 30.02 29.9130.74

B - Final

UN 23Cronin, Mealy9 1:55.30   9.0

26.47 29.12 29.6130.10

UN 22Xia, Elizabeth10 1:58.64   7.0

27.64 30.23 30.6930.08

UN 22Tosone, Sophia11 2:00.12   6.0

28.23 30.08 31.1830.63

UN 24Auth, Lillian12 2:01.13   5.0

28.12 30.63 30.9231.46

UN 25Lund, Karin13 2:01.30   4.0

28.24 30.58 31.0931.39

UN 25Zhao, Jessica14 2:02.07   3.0

27.70 30.43 32.0231.92

UN 24Taylor, Kali15 2:02.20   2.0

27.77 30.47 32.0631.90

UN 24Robredo, Emma16 2:03.00   1.0

27.85 31.10 32.3131.74

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 1:48.01 2017# Quinn Scannell

Nat'l Prep: 1:41.55 2015! Katie Ledecky

Division 1: 1:48.01 2017* Quinn Scannell

Pool: 1:49.53 2015^ Lilly Vivado

AA All-American1:48.74

AC Consideration1:50.57

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Saunders, Hutton1 1:52.79

26.04 28.29 29.2729.19

UN 25Phelps, Sophie2 1:52.88

26.05 28.79 28.3729.67

UN 23Kisova, Veronika3 1:53.75

26.60 28.77 28.9729.41

UN 23Swan, Katie4 1:54.15

26.94 28.67 28.8529.69

UN 22Hamblett, Ava5 1:54.78

26.11 28.83 30.0129.83

UN 22Vensel, Ashley6 1:55.93

27.09 29.45 29.3530.04

UN 23Root, Alessia7 1:56.32

27.52 29.04 30.2229.54

UN 24Layden, Victoria8 1:56.95

26.83 30.04 29.6130.47

UN 23Cronin, Mealy9 1:57.60

26.68 29.78 30.3930.75

UN 22Xia, Elizabeth10 1:57.69

27.90 30.14 30.4129.24

UN 24MacKinnon, Molly11 1:58.57

27.57 30.13 30.6730.20

UN 22Tosone, Sophia12 1:59.52

27.67 29.89 31.5630.40

UN 24Taylor, Kali13 2:00.77

27.43 30.03 31.4831.83

UN 25Lund, Karin14 2:01.64

28.04 30.43 31.7331.44

UN 25Zhao, Jessica15 2:02.17

27.75 30.30 31.9132.21

UN 24Auth, Lillian16 2:03.19

27.83 30.73 32.4732.16

UN 24Robredo, Emma17 2:03.33

27.45 30.88 32.8332.17

UN 25Kelly, Elizabeth18 2:04.44

28.64 30.80 32.7032.30

UN 24Ryckman, Jackie19 2:04.80

29.14 31.34 32.3232.00

UN 22Collins, Kameron20 2:05.99

27.38 30.77 34.6233.22

UN 22McCabe, Maggie21 2:06.83

29.01 32.15 32.5633.11

UN 25Thomas, Salma22 2:07.00

28.30 31.55 34.2032.95

UN 22Curven, Sidney23 2:07.21

28.50 32.15 32.6633.90

UN 25Robredo, Irene24 2:07.29

28.56 32.02 33.3333.38

UN 23Smith, Jenna25 2:07.72

28.89 31.84 33.4833.51

UN 24Tombaugh, Katherine26 2:07.82

29.85 32.76 32.2632.95

UN 27Myott, Amanda27 2:08.81

29.98 32.91 32.4433.48

UN 25Slosek, Sophia28 2:09.02

28.42 32.16 34.1534.29

UN 23Marshall, Alexandra29 2:09.19

29.01 32.65 33.5034.03

UN 22Machado, Lindsay30 2:09.20

29.55 32.62 33.3533.68

UN 25Benson, Alison31 2:11.10

29.26 33.39 34.4833.97

UN 24Burger, Helena32 2:13.75

30.72 34.05 34.3134.67

UN 22Howe, Cam33 2:18.13

31.75 34.98 35.2936.11

UN 23Reeder, Hazel34 2:21.11

32.35 35.63 36.0537.08

UN 23Boino, Emilia35 2:21.44

31.94 35.53 37.2036.77

UN 22DeSilva, Leela36 2:24.39

31.30 36.27 38.5538.27

UN 23Fitzgibbon, Isabelle37 2:26.09

32.89 36.81 38.2938.10
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Free)

UN 25Servick, Beata38 2:27.78

33.29 37.13 38.3039.06

UN 23Clark, Hope39 2:41.32

33.11 40.16 43.8144.24

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 4:47.13 2015# Erin Earley

Nat'l Prep: 4:26.58 2015! Katie Ledecky

Division 1: 4:47.13 2015* Erin Earley

Pool: 4:47.13 2015^ Erin Earley

AA All-American4:52.18

AC Consideration4:56.85

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Hamblett, Ava1 5:00.68   20.0

26.91 29.71 30.9030.63

30.95 30.94 30.43 30.50

30.09 29.62

UN 23Kisova, Veronika2 5:01.71   17.0

27.23 30.13 30.8630.55

30.76 30.98 30.85 30.96

30.40 28.99

UN 25Phelps, Sophie3 5:03.13   16.0

26.74 29.91 31.2630.46

30.94 31.33 31.20 31.32

30.79 29.18

UN 22Vensel, Ashley4 5:08.40   15.0

27.83 30.08 31.5330.90

31.51 31.56 31.61 31.44

31.51 30.43

UN 25Keller, Rory5 5:11.53   14.0

28.12 30.90 31.4731.28

31.50 31.99 31.86 31.90

31.68 30.83

UN 22Hayes, Karrah6 5:14.57   13.0

28.93 31.47 31.9931.88

32.01 31.74 31.69 31.94

31.80 31.12

UN 23Root, Alessia7 5:17.39   12.0

29.05 31.38 32.0532.03

32.20 32.51 32.46 32.41

32.24 31.06

UN 22Tosone, Sophia8 5:17.63   11.0

29.23 31.21 31.7831.63

31.85 32.31 32.30 32.49

32.64 32.19

B - Final

UN 24MacKinnon, Molly9 5:18.32   9.0

28.42 30.93 32.0331.42

32.62 32.54 32.84 32.85

32.82 31.85

UN 22Chessen, Martha10 5:22.61   7.0

28.12 31.30 33.0931.98

33.24 33.19 33.51 33.36

33.48 31.34

UN 25Robredo, Irene11 5:23.78   6.0

28.90 31.56 32.7332.44

32.97 33.23 33.30 33.02

33.43 32.20

UN 25Pece, Delaney12 5:25.38   5.0

28.48 31.70 33.4732.79

33.35 33.41 33.20 33.43

33.39 32.16

UN 24Taylor, Kali13 5:26.58   4.0

29.17 31.75 33.1232.66

33.37 33.30 33.82 33.64

33.54 32.21

UN 25Lund, Karin14 5:28.36   3.0

29.54 32.17 33.5733.56

33.53 33.53 33.47 33.39

33.68 31.92

UN 24Auth, Lillian15 5:32.20   2.0

28.90 32.22 33.7032.90

34.14 33.81 33.82 34.92

35.01 32.78

UN 23Furtado, Grace16 5:34.65   1.0

28.51 32.31 33.3833.18

33.91 34.59 34.64 35.27

35.24 33.62

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 4:47.13 2015# Erin Earley

Nat'l Prep: 4:26.58 2015! Katie Ledecky

Division 1: 4:47.13 2015* Erin Earley

Pool: 4:47.13 2015^ Erin Earley

AA All-American4:52.18

AC Consideration4:56.85

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 25Phelps, Sophie1 5:00.76

26.91 29.76 30.6630.48

31.09 30.93 30.81 30.66

30.24 29.22

UN 23Kisova, Veronika2 5:03.23

26.82 30.13 30.6630.43

30.79 30.93 30.94 31.33

30.99 30.21

UN 22Hamblett, Ava3 5:05.47

26.99 29.58 30.7230.34

31.35 31.25 31.26 31.56

31.55 30.87

UN 22Vensel, Ashley4 5:08.21

27.68 30.31 31.4031.10

31.46 31.81 31.55 31.24

31.39 30.27

UN 22Hayes, Karrah5 5:12.96

28.74 31.15 31.6731.69

31.44 31.33 31.66 32.02

31.86 31.40

UN 25Keller, Rory6 5:13.69

28.15 31.28 31.3631.22

31.88 32.07 32.16 32.28

32.15 31.14

UN 23Root, Alessia7 5:13.73

27.89 30.46 31.6131.29

32.05 32.22 32.73 32.62

32.00 30.86

UN 22Tosone, Sophia8 5:16.40

28.91 31.23 31.7331.50

31.79 32.17 32.35 32.47

32.37 31.88

UN 24MacKinnon, Molly9 5:20.51

28.88 31.45 32.1832.16

32.45 32.63 32.81 32.87

33.13 31.95

UN 25Pece, Delaney10 5:21.86

28.27 31.41 32.9232.63

32.91 32.47 32.71 32.87

33.33 32.34

UN 25Robredo, Irene11 5:24.78

29.33 31.62 32.9132.71

33.26 33.14 33.28 33.28

33.20 32.05

UN 25Lund, Karin12 5:25.53

29.51 31.72 32.8832.53

33.29 33.23 33.63 33.89

33.23 31.62

UN 24Taylor, Kali13 5:27.40

29.18 31.61 33.2133.11

33.42 33.60 34.13 33.45

33.68 32.01

UN 22Chessen, Martha14 5:28.48

27.28 30.59 33.1532.00

33.93 33.75 34.13 34.62

34.90 34.13

UN 23Furtado, Grace15 5:28.86

28.67 31.56 33.9633.26

33.40 33.85 34.28 33.96

33.61 32.31

UN 24Auth, Lillian16 5:33.09

29.12 31.97 33.1533.04

33.55 34.67 34.86 34.87

35.46 32.40

UN 23Smith, Jenna17 5:33.78

30.15 32.30 33.8633.71

34.34 34.32 34.25 34.19

33.91 32.75

UN 22Vazquex-Aspiri, Ginny18 5:35.69

30.31 33.01 33.9033.72

34.68 35.03 34.19 33.95

33.70 33.20
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 500 Yard Free)

UN 22Curven, Sidney19 5:36.84

29.61 32.78 34.4934.00

34.71 34.94 34.87 34.56

34.25 32.63

UN 26Slocum, Annie20 5:37.05

29.74 32.96 34.1133.93

34.64 34.79 34.56 34.35

34.41 33.56

UN 25Kelly, Elizabeth21 5:38.85

30.00 33.73 34.5934.24

34.02 34.74 34.27 34.34

34.89 34.03

UN 25Babyak, Eliza22 5:41.70

29.39 32.48 34.5833.82

35.08 35.48 35.28 35.52

35.28 34.79

UN 25He, Amy23 5:42.39

30.53 34.06 34.8934.85

34.77 33.98 34.66 35.78

34.88 33.99

UN 22Lawrence, Katie24 5:46.50

30.30 34.43 34.8434.84

34.89 35.40 35.60 35.92

35.92 34.36

UN 25Wise, Annika25 5:46.80

30.66 34.11 35.5535.26

35.18 35.47 36.08 35.52

35.25 33.72

UN 25Ross, Aitana26 5:50.20

31.06 34.46 35.6235.58

35.55 35.80 36.20 36.20

35.95 33.78

UN 22Chen, Chloe27 5:53.06

30.56 33.98 36.2735.30

36.03 36.07 36.36 36.58

36.21 35.70

UN 24Guzman, Maryan28 5:55.90

32.00 35.69 36.4036.97

35.98 36.06 36.45 36.05

36.02 34.28

UN 24White, Gabby29 6:06.98

32.76 36.56 38.3737.48

37.27 37.22 37.57 37.31

36.55 35.89

UN 22Cho, Ava30 6:12.24

31.63 35.38 37.8437.03

38.35 39.18 38.73 38.46

38.38 37.26

UN 25Leo, Siana31 6:15.88

31.88 36.58 37.9637.94

39.26 38.98 39.69 39.31

38.23 36.05

UN 23Reeder, Hazel32 6:19.33

34.21 37.27 38.6937.84

38.97 39.24 38.73 38.95

38.51 36.92

UN 23Fitzgibbon, Isabelle33 6:38.66

34.33 37.78 40.6639.18

41.08 42.14 40.83 41.91

1:20.75

UN 24Scannel, Aria34 6:41.42

33.83 38.60 41.4640.88

41.10 41.85 42.32 42.73

41.24 37.41

UN 23Clark, Hope35 6:56.76

35.21 40.62 42.0542.03

42.85 42.95 42.77 43.14

43.64 41.50

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

N.E. PREP: 53.74 2015# Erin Earley

Nat'l Prep: 50.89 2020! Phoebe Bacon

Division 1: 53.74 2015* Erin Earley

Pool: 53.74 2015^ Erin Earley

AA All-American54.80

AC Consideration55.92

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 25Cong, Brianna1 56.50   20.0

27.48 29.02

UN 25Zhao, Ariana2 56.60   17.0

27.29 29.31

UN 25Moore, Alex3 57.26   16.0

27.61 29.65

UN 25Gold, Bryce4 58.61   15.0

28.26 30.35

UN 24Layden, Victoria5 58.70   14.0

28.80 29.90

UN 23Rosow, Cambell6 59.24   13.0

28.60 30.64

UN 24Zeng, Kayla7 59.42   12.0

28.91 30.51

UN 24Sorensen, Charlotte8 1:01.35   11.0

29.43 31.92

B - Final

UN 23Fu, Claire9 58.96   9.0

28.74 30.22

UN 25Keller, Rory10 1:00.71   7.0

29.43 31.28

UN 22Chessen, Martha11 1:00.81   6.0

29.24 31.57

UN 24Zhang, Audrey12 1:01.27   5.0

29.73 31.54

UN 23Calkins, Anna13 1:01.30   4.0

29.52 31.78

UN 24Wonacott, Mia14 1:01.71   3.0

29.62 32.09

UN 22del Real, Darcy15 1:01.72   2.0

29.53 32.19

UN 24Van Wormer, Rowan16 1:01.81   1.0

29.67 32.14

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

N.E. PREP: 53.74 2015# Erin Earley

Nat'l Prep: 50.89 2020! Phoebe Bacon

Division 1: 53.74 2015* Erin Earley

Pool: 53.74 2015^ Erin Earley

AA All-American54.80

AC Consideration55.92

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 25Zhao, Ariana1 56.52

27.61 28.91

UN 25Cong, Brianna2 56.60

27.34 29.26

UN 25Moore, Alex3 57.69

27.91 29.78

UN 25Gold, Bryce4 58.24

27.94 30.30

UN 24Layden, Victoria5 58.80

28.79 30.01

UN 23Rosow, Cambell6 59.15

28.13 31.02

UN 24Zeng, Kayla7 59.75

29.33 30.42

UN 24Sorensen, Charlotte8 1:00.16

28.97 31.19

UN 23Calkins, Anna9 1:00.52

28.98 31.54

UN 23Fu, Claire10 1:00.58

29.09 31.49

UN 25Keller, Rory11 1:00.84

29.48 31.36

UN 22Chessen, Martha12 1:01.16

29.19 31.97

UN 22del Real, Darcy13 1:01.66

29.46 32.20

UN 24Zhang, Audrey14 1:01.74

29.95 31.79

UN 24Van Wormer, Rowan15 1:02.18

30.33 31.85

UN 24Wonacott, Mia16 1:02.26

30.07 32.19

UN 24Pujadas, Julia17 1:04.38

31.19 33.19

UN 23Sorensen, Zoe18 1:05.41

30.96 34.45

UN 25Benson, Alison19 1:05.42

31.08 34.34

UN 25Naughton, Orla20 1:05.54

32.14 33.40

UN 22Lang, Kayla21 1:05.63

31.80 33.83
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@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Back)

UN 25Smit, Olivia*22 1:05.74

31.20 34.54

UN 26Sirowich, Josie*22 1:05.74

31.85 33.89

UN 24Isherwood, Kristen24 1:06.20

31.41 34.79

UN 26Fridman, Emily25 1:07.52

32.60 34.92

UN 22Fallon, Charlotte26 1:08.42

32.84 35.58

UN 22Wingle, Pilar27 1:08.52

32.64 35.88

UN 22DeSilva, Leela28 1:08.84

32.05 36.79

UN 24Thomas, Austen29 1:08.87

33.26 35.61

UN 24Kolowrat, Sasa30 1:09.94

34.31 35.63

UN 22Lee, Amelia31 1:10.56

33.51 37.05

UN 24Burger, Helena32 1:11.64

34.88 36.76

UN 25O'Meara, Hannah33 1:12.01

34.43 37.58

UN 22Schmeisser, Kallie34 1:12.06

34.58 37.48

UN 24Soiffer, Alitza35 1:12.11

34.25 37.86

UN 24Shen, Xiaotong36 1:14.81

36.08 38.73

UN 23O'Connor, Laura37 1:15.25

35.23 40.02

UN 25Selvitelli, Maeve38 1:19.88

39.67 40.21

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

N.E. PREP: 1:02.32 2021# Mackenzie Headley

Nat'l Prep: 58.88 2018! Alex Walsh

Division 1: 1:03.25 2019* Sydney Winters

Pool: 1:03.52 2018^ Sydney WInters

AA All-American1:02.58

AC Consideration1:03.80

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 24Headley, Mackenzie1 1:01.52# AA

28.74 32.78

UN 23Gold, Brielle2 1:06.30   17.0

30.90 35.40

UN 25Han, Claire3 1:07.08   16.0

31.25 35.83

UN 23Mark, Rachel4 1:08.79   15.0

32.17 36.62

UN 24Tray, Kaya5 1:09.27   14.0

32.45 36.82

UN 24McAuliffe, Margot6 1:09.60   13.0

32.48 37.12

UN 23Milligan, Charlotte7 1:09.85   12.0

33.52 36.33

UN 24An, Izzy8 1:10.46   11.0

33.17 37.29

B - Final

UN 22McCabe, Maggie9 1:09.98   9.0

32.78 37.20

UN 24Hu, Grace10 1:10.26   7.0

33.68 36.58

UN 25Keim, Lilliana11 1:10.42   6.0

33.66 36.76

UN 24Kim, Minji12 1:10.54   5.0

33.09 37.45

UN 24Boino, Nora13 1:10.66   4.0

33.47 37.19

UN 24Harris, Hadley14 1:11.50   3.0

33.62 37.88

UN 22Zhu, Eleanor15 1:11.60   2.0

33.80 37.80

UN 25Forrest, Maren16 1:13.21   1.0

33.69 39.52

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

N.E. PREP: 1:02.32 2021# Mackenzie Headley

Nat'l Prep: 58.88 2018! Alex Walsh

Division 1: 1:03.25 2019* Sydney Winters

Pool: 1:03.52 2018^ Sydney WInters

AA All-American1:02.58

AC Consideration1:03.80

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 24Headley, Mackenzie1 1:01.67# AA

28.63 33.04

UN 25Han, Claire2 1:06.78

31.50 35.28

UN 23Gold, Brielle3 1:07.28

31.14 36.14

UN 24McAuliffe, Margot4 1:08.09

31.28 36.81

UN 23Mark, Rachel5 1:08.63

32.06 36.57

UN 23Milligan, Charlotte6 1:09.34

32.63 36.71

UN 24Tray, Kaya7 1:09.48

32.82 36.66

UN 24An, Izzy8 1:10.24

33.26 36.98

UN 24Kim, Minji9 1:10.31

33.04 37.27

UN 24Hu, Grace10 1:10.42

33.72 36.70

UN 25Keim, Lilliana11 1:10.67

33.34 37.33

UN 22McCabe, Maggie12 1:10.75

32.73 38.02

UN 24Harris, Hadley13 1:10.76

33.50 37.26

UN 24Boino, Nora14 1:10.88

33.07 37.81

UN 22Zhu, Eleanor15 1:10.99

33.61 37.38

UN 25Forrest, Maren16 1:11.02

33.42 37.60

UN 24Wang, Ellie17 1:11.49

34.49 37.00

UN 25Mordaunt, Victoria18 1:11.52

33.07 38.45

UN 24Zhang, Alice19 1:11.65

33.71 37.94

UN 25Zhang, Lucia20 1:12.01

33.94 38.07

UN 22Davis, Paige21 1:12.35

33.51 38.84

UN 25Thomas, Salma22 1:13.07

33.81 39.26

UN 24Hsu, Lauren23 1:15.19

34.96 40.23

UN 24Holden, Ellie24 1:15.60

35.44 40.16

UN 24Senturk, Mia25 1:15.77

35.77 40.00

UN 24Goh, Julia26 1:16.72

35.84 40.88

UN 22Taylor, Elisa27 1:16.78

36.50 40.28

UN 25Zhang, Valencia28 1:17.60

35.85 41.75

UN 23Boino, Emilia29 1:20.60

38.35 42.25

UN 22Chen, Michelle30 1:20.83

37.80 43.03

UN 22Cho, Ava31 1:20.90

37.33 43.57

UN 24Shin, Jessi32 1:21.06

38.74 42.32

UN 22Li, Fiona33 1:22.56

39.06 43.50

UN 25Dallesandro, Lilly34 1:25.39

39.10 46.29

UN 25Walsh, Gianna--- DQ
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Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

N.E. PREP: 54.17 2022# Sydney Kang

Nat'l Prep: 50.35 2020! Claire Curzan

Division 1: 55.00 2020* Sydney Kang

Pool: 54.23 2014^ Isabel Reis

AA All-American54.42

AC Consideration55.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Kang, Sydney1 54.53* AC

25.56 28.97

UN 24Headley, Mackenzie2 54.66* AC

25.25 29.41

UN 25Lazar, Penny3 56.36   16.0

26.59 29.77

UN 23Gold, Brielle4 57.82   15.0

26.52 31.30

UN 25Zhao, Ariana5 57.94   14.0

27.02 30.92

UN 25Mordaunt, Victoria6 59.57   13.0

28.14 31.43

UN 26McCauley, Lauren7 1:00.11   12.0

28.34 31.77

UN 22Xia, Elizabeth8 1:01.80   11.0

29.71 32.09

B - Final

UN 22del Real, Darcy9 58.62   9.0

27.76 30.86

UN 22Hwang, Grace10 1:00.11   7.0

28.10 32.01

UN 23Chang, Melissa11 1:00.33   6.0

27.62 32.71

UN 25Zajac, Iza12 1:00.46   5.0

28.04 32.42

UN 24Zeng, Kayla13 1:00.90   4.0

28.37 32.53

UN 22Vazquex-Aspiri, Ginny14 1:02.00   3.0

29.11 32.89

UN 23Sorensen, Zoe15 1:02.45   2.0

29.71 32.74

UN 24Wang, Ellie16 1:02.72   1.0

29.47 33.25

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

N.E. PREP: 54.17 2022# Sydney Kang

Nat'l Prep: 50.35 2020! Claire Curzan

Division 1: 55.00 2020* Sydney Kang

Pool: 54.23 2014^ Isabel Reis

AA All-American54.42

AC Consideration55.49

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Kang, Sydney1 54.42* AA

25.55 28.87

UN 24Headley, Mackenzie2 55.22 AC

25.71 29.51

UN 25Lazar, Penny3 56.89

26.71 30.18

UN 25Zhao, Ariana4 57.28

27.02 30.26

UN 23Gold, Brielle5 58.13

26.64 31.49

UN 25Mordaunt, Victoria6 59.33

27.88 31.45

UN 26McCauley, Lauren7 59.88

28.36 31.52

UN 22Xia, Elizabeth8 1:00.03

28.14 31.89

UN 22Hwang, Grace9 1:00.11

28.37 31.74

UN 24Zeng, Kayla10 1:00.85

28.50 32.35

UN 25Zajac, Iza11 1:01.11

28.05 33.06

UN 23Chang, Melissa12 1:01.30

28.07 33.23

UN 22Vazquex-Aspiri, Ginny13 1:01.33

28.98 32.35

UN 22del Real, Darcy14 1:01.38

26.62 34.76

UN 24Wang, Ellie15 1:02.10

28.75 33.35

UN 23Sorensen, Zoe16 1:02.47

28.84 33.63

UN 24Guzman, Maryan17 1:02.71

28.71 34.00

UN 25Bottome, Carlota18 1:02.73

29.48 33.25

UN 24Van Wormer, Rowan19 1:03.17

29.16 34.01

UN 24Kim, Minji20 1:03.66

27.93 35.73

UN 23Furtado, Grace21 1:03.77

29.17 34.60

UN 24Walker, Sophia22 1:04.29

30.11 34.18

UN 25Lipcan, Josephine23 1:04.82

29.46 35.36

UN 25He, Amy24 1:05.56

30.81 34.75

UN 26Ifill, Kathaiana25 1:05.75

30.64 35.11

UN 22Chen, Chloe26 1:05.79

30.08 35.71

UN 24Tombaugh, Katherine27 1:06.09

31.97 34.12

UN 26Sirowich, Josie28 1:08.26

31.99 36.27

UN 25Wise, Annika29 1:11.04

32.08 38.96

UN 24White, Gabby30 1:11.30

33.18 38.12

UN 23Woo, Sophia31 1:11.69

32.58 39.11

UN 22Howe, Cam32 1:11.77

34.68 37.09

UN 25Selvitelli, Maeve33 1:12.22

33.16 39.06

UN 24Smith, Lauren34 1:12.49

32.99 39.50

UN 23Scandrett, Molly35 1:12.63

33.80 38.83

UN 24Shin, Jessi36 1:13.36

32.88 40.48

UN 24Soiffer, Alitza37 1:14.84

31.59 43.25

UN 24Hellerman, Harper38 1:15.97

35.12 40.85

UN 22Marangi, Catriona39 1:28.01

38.49 49.52

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

N.E. PREP: 1:59.93 2019# Sydney Winters

Nat'l Prep: 1:53.90 2015! Ella Eastin

Division 1: 1:59.93 2019* Sydney Winters

Pool: 2:01.93 2018^ Sydney Winters

AA All-American2:01.51

AC Consideration2:03.64

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Kang, Sydney1 2:05.19   20.0

25.75 31.54 30.0437.86

UN 25Lazar, Penny*2 2:07.93   16.5

26.51 31.92 29.9639.54

UN 23Fu, Claire*2 2:07.93   16.5

27.13 31.76 31.3737.67

UN 25Moore, Alex4 2:08.68   15.0

27.82 31.79 30.4438.63

UN 25Gold, Bryce5 2:10.69   14.0

27.04 31.99 32.5639.10

UN 23Mark, Rachel6 2:12.51   13.0

28.06 33.26 31.9739.22

UN 24Sorensen, Charlotte7 2:14.12   12.0

28.17 32.51 32.2441.20

UN 24An, Izzy8 2:15.39   11.0

29.13 35.27 31.8839.11

B - Final

UN 26McCauley, Lauren9 2:15.07   9.0

28.63 34.15 31.9540.34

UN 22Zhu, Eleanor10 2:15.80   7.0

28.62 34.87 32.0940.22

UN 24Hu, Grace11 2:16.19   6.0

29.62 35.42 32.0939.06

UN 25Han, Claire12 2:16.46   5.0

29.71 38.06 31.5937.10
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Results
B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM)

UN 22Hayes, Karrah13 2:16.74   4.0

30.58 34.92 31.0240.22

UN 25Pece, Delaney14 2:17.59   3.0

30.20 35.08 32.5939.72

UN 22Hwang, Grace15 2:18.06   2.0

28.94 34.73 32.9141.48

UN 23Calkins, Anna16 2:19.34   1.0

29.90 33.96 34.3541.13

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

N.E. PREP: 1:59.93 2019# Sydney Winters

Nat'l Prep: 1:53.90 2015! Ella Eastin

Division 1: 1:59.93 2019* Sydney Winters

Pool: 2:01.93 2018^ Sydney Winters

AA All-American2:01.51

AC Consideration2:03.64

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Kang, Sydney1 2:04.70

26.08 31.20 29.3138.11

UN 25Moore, Alex2 2:08.12

27.52 31.16 31.0238.42

UN 25Gold, Bryce3 2:08.93

27.14 31.75 31.4538.59

UN 23Fu, Claire4 2:09.41

27.53 32.34 31.0638.48

UN 25Lazar, Penny5 2:09.49

26.53 31.83 30.9140.22

UN 23Mark, Rachel6 2:10.32

27.83 33.13 31.2938.07

UN 24Sorensen, Charlotte7 2:13.00

27.86 32.61 32.4340.10

UN 24An, Izzy8 2:13.73

28.90 35.09 30.9338.81

UN 22Zhu, Eleanor9 2:14.81

28.08 34.56 32.6639.51

UN 25Han, Claire10 2:15.32

29.08 37.50 31.2237.52

UN 25Pece, Delaney11 2:15.75

30.68 33.63 32.4439.00

UN 22Hayes, Karrah12 2:15.82

30.15 34.32 31.2440.11

UN 24Hu, Grace13 2:16.01

29.45 36.50 31.6438.42

UN 26McCauley, Lauren14 2:16.10

28.51 34.17 31.4641.96

UN 23Calkins, Anna15 2:16.46

28.85 33.80 33.8040.01

UN 22Hwang, Grace16 2:17.04

28.25 34.05 32.9841.76

UN 24Boino, Nora17 2:18.65

30.67 34.28 33.4340.27

UN 24Tray, Kaya18 2:18.84

30.05 35.72 33.5739.50

UN 25Zhang, Lucia19 2:20.72

30.04 35.26 34.1241.30

UN 24Zhang, Audrey20 2:21.17

30.29 34.92 34.2441.72

UN 24Pujadas, Julia21 2:22.01

29.50 35.18 33.1144.22

UN 24Martin, Annabelle22 2:23.13

30.05 35.83 35.4241.83

UN 26Slocum, Annie23 2:23.19

32.08 35.00 31.9844.13

UN 25Lipcan, Josephine24 2:23.78

30.57 35.43 33.5544.23

UN 22Sacks, Jaden25 2:24.87

29.76 35.95 33.3645.80

UN 24Goh, Julia26 2:27.17

32.02 36.76 34.8043.59

UN 25Bottome, Carlota27 2:27.21

30.10 37.83 33.9445.34

UN 24Zhang, Alice28 2:27.75

32.09 38.52 34.6542.49

UN 26Ifill, Kathaiana29 2:32.50

30.64 40.79 36.9044.17

UN 22Li, Fiona30 2:35.94

35.64 37.20 36.2046.90

UN 24Shen, Xiaotong31 2:39.62

35.16 39.07 37.0748.32

UN 22Chen, Michelle32 2:46.67

34.96 39.63 41.6350.45

UN 22Moore, Claire33 2:49.67

36.12 42.73 38.2052.62

UN 23Antero, Chelsea34 2:55.16

36.22 42.96 42.8853.10

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

N.E. PREP: 529.45 2017# Gabriella Mercier

Division 1: 527.70 2015* Elizabeth Fitzpatrick

Pool: 524.75 2012^ Lillian Macrae

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

UN 24Wu, Grace1 488.20   20.0

UN 22Kasturi, Meera2 449.30   17.0

UN 26Ford, Grayson3 444.20   16.0

UN 22Rappaport, Avery4 424.95   15.0

UN 23Cronin, Catherine5 351.75   14.0

UN 22Blaine, Sophia6 341.10   13.0

UN 26Beaty, Emma7 328.40   12.0

UN 22Carlberg, Jamie8 315.50   11.0

UN 22Kmeta-Suarez, Presley9 293.45   9.0

UN 24Flowers, Isabelle10 292.20   7.0

UN 24O'Brien, Katherine11 289.95   6.0

UN 25Tang, Kayleen12 289.00   5.0

UN 23Perkins, Ellie13 288.70   4.0

UN 23Brode, Campbell14 288.00   3.0

UN 22Russell, Gretchen15 272.55   2.0

UN 24Dana, Tory16 251.00   1.0

UN 25Schmitt, Abbie17 x215.70

UN 23Brighton, Julia18 214.00

UN 23Zacco, Victoria19 199.75

UN 22Kaye, Audrey20 x190.55

UN 22Shaffer, Madeleine21 173.10

UN 24Tilson, Julia22 147.55

UN 22Dow, Eliza23 x123.65

UN 22London, Zoe24 105.45

UN 22Love, Hannah25 100.70

UN 22Dowling, Katie26 x97.10

UN 22Arefyeva, Anastasia27 81.85

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

N.E. PREP: 1:34.41 2018# Suffield Academy

S. Johnson, S. Hagberg, D. Bhalla, S. Winters

Nat'l Prep: 1:31.18 2012! Baylor School

K. Vredeveld, B. Deveaux, John-Williams, Yearwood

Division 1: 1:34.41 2018* Deerfield Academy

S. Johnson, S. Hagberg, D. Bhalla, S. Winters

Pool: 1:34.41 2018^ Deerfield Academy

S. Johnson, S. Hagberg, D. Bhalla, S. Winters

AA All-American1:35.36

AC Consideration1:36.94

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGA1 1:36.29 AC

Gold, Bryce 25 Holden, Maddie 22

Gold, Brielle 23 Saunders, Hutton 22

24.49 24.16 23.4724.17

APEA2 1:36.95   34.0

Phelps, Sophie 25 Amin, Vedika 24

Fu, Claire 23 Benson, Amy 23

24.40 24.75 23.3324.47

AAND3 1:37.18   32.0

Zhao, Ariana 25 Swan, Katie 23

Cheung, Emma 23 Kim, Elissa 24

24.71 24.32 23.1824.97

ASUFF4 1:38.60   30.0

23.11 25.35 24.3925.75

ADEER5 1:41.13   28.0

Smit, Olivia 25 McAuliffe, Margot 24

Parish, Sarah 23 Root, Alessia 23

25.68 25.11 25.0125.33

ASHG6 1:42.93   26.0

Cary, Jane 24 Mordaunt, Victoria 25

McCauley, Lauren 26 Robredo, Emma 24

25.83 25.48 25.7525.87

AHOP7 1:43.12   24.0

Woolbert, Linnea 27 Myott, Amanda 27

Myott, Marykate 24 Hamblett, Ava 22

25.86 26.44 24.8026.02

ACRH8 1:45.22   22.0

McCabe, Maggie 22 Rinaldi, Jessica 25

Xiao, Tiffany 23 Furtado, Grace 23

26.83 26.03 25.6826.68

ANMH9 1:45.74   18.0

Wheeler, Ella 23 Curven, Sidney 22

Goh, Julia 24 Taylor, Kali 24

26.06 26.77 26.3026.61
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(Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

AMILT10 1:51.42   14.0

Ifill, Kathaiana 26 Curtis, Caroline 24

Fung, Adrienne 25 Lee, Amelia 22

27.55 27.93 28.4227.52

BAND--- X1:43.92

Wonacott, Mia 24 Edwards, Daphne 23

Naughton, Orla 25 Lang, Kayla 22

25.98 26.04 25.9525.95

BPEA--- X1:44.19

Kim, Minji 24 Vazquex-Aspiri, Ginny 22

Machado, Lindsay 22 Fisher, Eden 24

26.30 26.13 25.6326.13

BLC--- X1:47.08

Collins, Kameron 22 Zhang, Lucia 25

He, Amy 25 Ryckman, Jackie 24

26.63 26.61 27.5726.27

BDEER--- X1:47.10

Senturk, Mia 24 Pundla, Hasini 24

Zhang, Alice 24 Anderson, Greer 22

26.84 26.65 26.0027.61

BNMH--- X1:53.56

Shin, Jessi 24 Bottome, Carlota 25

Milacci, Laurel 22 Shen, Xiaotong 24

29.57 27.18 27.6129.20

BMILT--- X1:53.89

Chen, Michelle 22 Fitzgibbon, Isabelle 23

Farokhzad, Nika 23 Soiffer, Alitza 24

28.85 30.37 27.5327.14

BGA--- X1:54.78

Babyak, Eliza 25 Gonzalez, Ana 23

Charney, Tess 24 Montgomery, Elizabeth 25

26.83 26.81 33.3827.76

BCRH--- X1:57.96

Burger, Helena 24 Scandrett, Molly 23

Hsu, Lauren 24 White, Gabby 24

28.79 28.62 31.5628.99

BSHG--- X1:58.33

Fallon, Charlotte 22 Servick, Beata 25

Powers, Fiona 22 O'Connor, Laura 23

28.83 30.46 28.5630.48

BSUFF--- XDQ

BHOP--- XDQ

Schmeisser, Kallie 22 Jasaitis, Lara 22

Li, Fiona 22 Fridman, Emily 26

ALC--- DQ

Brawley, Laura 22 Grant, Julia 24

Davis, Paige 22 Zhao, Jessica 25

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

N.E. PREP: 3:25.70 2017# Greenwich Academy

Q. Scannell, S. Moore, P. Scanlan, K. Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 3:18.26 2017! Santa Margarita HS

E. Ristic, M. Degn, A. Delgado, S. Shelton

Division 1: 3:25.70 2017* Greenwich Academy

Q. Scannell, S. Moore, P. Scanlan, K. Hazlett

Pool: 3:29.45 2018^ Greenwich Academy

S. Moore, K. Hazlett, C. Michallik, C. Li

AA All-American3:27.65

AC Consideration3:31.02

  Team Relay Finals Time

APEA1 3:28.48^ AC

Benson, Amy 23 Phelps, Sophie 25

Cong, Brianna 25 Kang, Sydney 22

25.25 52.82 52.4425.13

24.94 51.99 24.29 51.23

AGA2 3:31.20   34.0

Sammons, Avery 22 Lazar, Penny 25

Gold, Brielle 23 Saunders, Hutton 22

25.48 53.05 52.9525.38

25.28 53.69 24.75 51.51

AAND3 3:31.57   32.0

Vensel, Ashley 22 Kisova, Veronika 23

Swan, Katie 23 Kim, Elissa 24

25.99 53.79 53.6625.63

25.32 52.80 24.51 51.32

ACRH4 3:41.00   30.0

Layden, Victoria 24 Furtado, Grace 23

Tray, Kaya 24 Cronin, Mealy 23

26.66 55.07 56.6626.77

16.55 55.92 25.25 53.35

ADEER5 3:41.75   28.0

Auth, Lillian 24 Kelly, Elizabeth 25

Mark, Rachel 23 Root, Alessia 23

26.90 56.50 57.0227.22

26.03 54.77 25.55 53.46

ALC6 3:42.25   26.0

Brawley, Laura 22 Sorensen, Charlotte 24

Zhu, Eleanor 22 Zhao, Jessica 25

26.50 55.36 56.7326.77

26.23 55.26 25.98 54.90

AHOP7 3:47.85   24.0

Hamblett, Ava 22 Myott, Amanda 27

Woolbert, Linnea 27 Myott, Marykate 24

26.34 54.98 59.3728.14

26.62 56.78 26.49 56.72

ASUFF8 3:48.80   22.0

Hayes, Karrah 22 Boino, Nora 24

Harris, Hadley 24 Tosone, Sophia 22

27.94 57.66 57.4027.32

27.29 58.00 26.70 55.74

ANMH9 3:51.54   18.0

Wheeler, Ella 23 Curven, Sidney 22

Kolowrat, Sasa 24 Taylor, Kali 24

27.42 56.49 58.1827.64

28.01 59.31 26.95 57.56

ASHG10 3:51.68   14.0

Robredo, Emma 24 Taylor, Elisa 22

Marshall, Alexandra 23 Robredo, Irene 25

26.98 56.84 58.5427.52

27.18 57.78 27.05 58.52

AMILT11 4:14.07   12.0

Fung, Adrienne 25 Farokhzad, Nika 23

Fitzgibbon, Isabelle 23 Soiffer, Alitza 24

29.57

32.13 1:09.06 30.14 1:02.23

BAND--- X3:45.59

Hwang, Grace 22 Naughton, Orla 25

Edwards, Daphne 23 MacKinnon, Molly 24

26.81 56.05 56.6326.67

27.04 56.95 26.41 55.96

BPEA--- X3:48.67

Kim, Minji 24 Benson, Alison 25

Zhang, Audrey 24 Fu, Claire 23

27.82 57.14 59.2827.30

27.32 57.71 25.75 54.54

BLC--- X3:51.78

Collins, Kameron 22 Ryckman, Jackie 24

Smith, Jenna 23 Pece, Delaney 25

27.15 57.12 58.6628.22

27.95 58.37 27.25 57.63

BHOP--- X4:02.56

Tombaugh, Katherine 24 Schmeisser, Kallie 22

Sirowich, Josie 26 Lipcan, Josephine 25

28.18 57.92 1:03.3629.21

29.56 1:01.76 28.36 59.52

BCRH--- X4:04.96

Chessen, Martha 22 White, Gabby 24

Rinaldi, Jessica 25 Hsu, Lauren 24

27.34 57.54 1:07.2131.54

28.19 59.39 29.05 1:00.82

BDEER--- X4:05.01

Nie, Sunny 23 Smith, Lauren 24

Howe, Cam 22 Lawrence, Katie 22

27.55 58.80 1:00.1228.73

30.36 1:03.43 29.31 1:02.66

BGA--- XDQ

Chamberlain, Nina 22 Sorensen, Lily 22

Jones, Gigi 22 Lazar, Caroline 24

BSHG--- XDQ

Slocum, Annie 26 O'Meara, Hannah 25

Wise, Annika 25 Ross, Aitana 25

BNMH--- XDQ
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

N.E. PREP: 1:44.10 2015# Suffield Academy

P. Maleenont, R. Titterton, E. Crouse, S. Johnson

Nat'l Prep: 1:38.77 2018! Harpeth Hall

A. Walsh, E. Nelson, A. Massey, G. Walsh

Division 1: 1:44.10 2015* Suffield Academy

P. Maleenont, R. Titterton, E. Crouse, S. Johnson

Pool: 1:44.10 2015^ Suffield Academy

P. Maleenont, R. Titterton, E. Crouse, S. Johnson

AA All-American1:44.21

AC Consideration1:46.21

  Team Relay Finals Time

APEA1 1:45.61 AC

Cong, Brianna 25 Han, Claire 25

Kang, Sydney 22 Benson, Amy 23

26.54 30.65 23.4225.00

AGA2 1:45.98 AC

Moore, Alex 25 Gold, Bryce 25

Lazar, Penny 25 Sammons, Avery 22

26.94 29.51 23.6425.89

ASUFF3 1:47.63   32.0

Headley, Mackenzie 24 Zajac, Iza 25

Calkins, Anna 23 Rosow, Cambell 23

27.60 30.86 25.0824.09

AAND4 1:50.01   30.0

Zhao, Ariana 25 An, Izzy 24

Chang, Melissa 23 Kisova, Veronika 23

26.58 32.02 24.5726.84

ACRH5 1:50.08   28.0

Layden, Victoria 24 Tray, Kaya 24

Cronin, Mealy 23 Chessen, Martha 22

27.92 30.81 24.8926.46

ADEER6 1:50.96   26.0

Auth, Lillian 24 McAuliffe, Margot 24

del Real, Darcy 22 Parish, Sarah 23

29.41 30.37 25.2425.94

ALC7 1:52.75   24.0

Zeng, Kayla 24 Forrest, Maren 25

Sorensen, Zoe 23 Grant, Julia 24

28.11 32.40 25.1827.06

ASHG8 1:54.95   22.0

Pujadas, Julia 24 Mordaunt, Victoria 25

McCauley, Lauren 26 Cary, Jane 24

30.21 31.58 25.4127.75

ANMH9 2:00.74   18.0

Kolowrat, Sasa 24 Goh, Julia 24

Bottome, Carlota 25 Qian, Cindy 24

31.86 33.86 27.5227.50

AHOP10 2:01.85   14.0

Sirowich, Josie 26 Fridman, Emily 26

Lipcan, Josephine 25 Tombaugh, Katherine 24

30.94 36.59 26.1128.21

AMILT11 2:04.02   12.0

Lee, Amelia 22 Chen, Michelle 22

Ifill, Kathaiana 26 Curtis, Caroline 24

31.90 35.76 27.2329.13

BGA--- X1:56.40

Isherwood, Kristen 24 Milligan, Charlotte 23

Sacks, Jaden 22 Thomas, Salma 25

31.00 31.83 25.7127.86

BAND--- X2:00.86

Lang, Kayla 22 Zhang, Valencia 25

Walker, Sophia 24 Turk, Mary Kate 22

30.84 35.01 26.0129.00

BSUFF--- X2:00.99

Tosone, Sophia 22 Clark, Hope 23

Boino, Emilia 23 Selvitelli, Maeve 25

30.70 31.32 29.0729.90

BLC--- X2:01.21

Wingle, Pilar 22 Zhang, Lucia 25

Chen, Chloe 22 Xu, Daisy 22

31.95 33.85 26.5828.83

BCRH--- X2:03.14

Burger, Helena 24 McCabe, Maggie 22

Xiao, Tiffany 23 Scandrett, Molly 23

32.63 32.15 28.1830.18

BNMH--- X2:08.07

Shen, Xiaotong 24 Shin, Jessi 24

Woo, Sophia 23 Li, Ashley 23

34.04 35.83 27.2930.91

BDEER--- X2:08.57

Thomas, Austen 24 Antero, Chelsea 23

Anderson, Greer 22 Klem, Lourdes 22

32.00 38.96 29.0228.59

BHOP--- X2:09.00

DeSilva, Leela 22 Li, Fiona 22

Schmeisser, Kallie 22 Jasaitis, Lara 22

31.94 36.91 28.8631.29

BSHG--- X2:24.71

Moore, Claire 22 Walsh, Gianna 25

Marangi, Catriona 22 Dallesandro, Lilly 25

38.97 37.71 30.5937.44

BPEA--- XDQ

Scannel, Aria 24 Leo, Siana 25

Kpodonu, Nat 23 Fisher, Eden 24

 
Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off

N.E. PREP: 20.27 2010# Oliver Lee

Division 1: 20.76 2012* Oscar Miao

Pool: 20.76^ Miao

AA All-American20.54

AC Consideration20.91

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

UN 25Feng, Oliver1 21.95

UN 22Marks, Aidan2 22.21

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 19.90 2022# Lucas Hodgson

Nat'l Prep: 19.11 2021! David Curtiss

Division 1: 20.19 2018* Scott Romeyn

Pool: 20.06 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American20.54

AC Consideration20.91

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Hodgson, Lucas1 19.91^ AA

UN 22Van De Water, Ethan2 21.04   17.0

UN 22Cho, Ben3 21.31   16.0

UN 23Randall, Theo4 21.43   15.0

UN 22Gehring, Ivey5 21.83   14.0

UN 23Freston, Kaeden6 21.89   13.0

UN 22Lam, Ralph7 22.15   12.0

UN 25Feng, Oliver8 22.22   11.0

B - Final

UN 22Bowers, Thomas9 21.69   9.0

UN 22Marks, Aidan10 21.94   7.0

UN 23Van De Water, Andrew11 22.11   6.0

UN 23Heffelfinger, Totton12 22.20   5.0

UN 22Huang, Anthony13 22.22   4.0

UN 23McCann, Patrick14 22.25   3.0

UN 25Xu, Michael15 22.86   2.0

UN 24Mair, Josh16 23.09   1.0

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 19.90 2022# Lucas Hodgson

Nat'l Prep: 19.11 2021! David Curtiss

Division 1: 20.19 2018* Scott Romeyn

Pool: 20.06 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American20.54

AC Consideration20.91

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Hodgson, Lucas1 20.41 AA

UN 22Cho, Ben2 21.11

UN 22Van De Water, Ethan3 21.20

UN 23Randall, Theo4 21.24

UN 23Freston, Kaeden5 21.72

UN 22Gehring, Ivey6 21.75

UN 22Lam, Ralph7 21.81

UN 25Feng, Oliver8 22.08

UN 22Marks, Aidan9 J22.08

UN 23Van De Water, Andrew10 22.10

UN 23McCann, Patrick11 22.12

UN 22Bowers, Thomas12 22.17

UN 23Heffelfinger, Totton13 22.34

UN 25Xu, Michael14 22.37

UN 23Wolfe, Trey15 22.44

UN 22Huang, Anthony16 22.49

UN 22Morton, Will17 22.50

UN 25Day, Rudd18 22.53
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 50 Yard Free)

UN 24Mair, Josh19 22.73

UN 25Giglio, J.P.20 22.93

UN 24Hill, Will21 22.95

UN 24Zhu, Eric*22 23.14

UN 23Kim, Bryan*22 23.14

UN 24Han, Kevin24 23.16

UN 25Lam, Yesung25 23.74

UN 24Zhang, Derrick26 23.80

UN 25Sparrow, Chris27 23.92

UN 23Wu, Kael28 24.16

UN 24Yu, Jake29 24.42

UN 23DeVos, Edward30 24.48

UN 25Yan, Kristian31 24.50

UN 23DeLaurentis, Matt32 24.51

UN 24Huang, Daniel33 24.79

UN 22Matters, John34 24.90

UN 22Hughes, Nick*35 24.95

UN 23Gao, Forrest*35 24.95

UN 25Cheung, Kelvin37 25.49

UN 24Szeto, Sean38 26.57

UN 22Schoelkopf, Jon39 28.19

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 44.08 2022# Alexander Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 42.81 2013! Jack Conger

Division 1: 44.39 2019* Andrew Benson

Pool: 44.84 2018^ Scott Romeyn

AA All-American44.95

AC Consideration45.73

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Van De Water, Ethan*1 46.20   18.5

21.93 24.27

UN 24Ohl, Ryan*1 46.20   18.5

22.15 24.05

UN 22Boutry, Drew3 46.32   16.0

22.24 24.08

UN 23Randall, Theo4 47.00   15.0

22.58 24.42

UN 22Bowers, Thomas5 47.20   14.0

22.84 24.36

UN 22Lam, Ralph6 47.67   13.0

23.03 24.64

UN 24Mair, Daniel7 47.90   12.0

23.27 24.63

UN 23Freston, Kaeden8 48.42   11.0

23.43 24.99

B - Final

UN 23Van De Water, Andrew9 48.72   9.0

23.43 25.29

UN 22Huang, Anthony10 48.81   7.0

23.20 25.61

UN 23McCann, Patrick11 48.95   6.0

23.89 25.06

UN 23Stevens, Chase12 49.26   5.0

23.53 25.73

UN 24Hill, Will13 49.27   4.0

23.34 25.93

UN 22Walker, Jackson14 49.60   3.0

23.60 26.00

UN 24Rodriguez, Andrew15 49.62   2.0

23.71 25.91

UN 24Wareham, Daniel16 49.64   1.0

23.47 26.17

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 44.08 2022# Alexander Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 42.81 2013! Jack Conger

Division 1: 44.39 2019* Andrew Benson

Pool: 44.84 2018^ Scott Romeyn

AA All-American44.95

AC Consideration45.73

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Van De Water, Ethan1 46.14

21.89 24.25

UN 24Ohl, Ryan2 46.20

22.07 24.13

UN 23Randall, Theo3 46.69

22.33 24.36

UN 22Lam, Ralph*4 46.92

22.80 24.12

UN 22Boutry, Drew*4 46.92

22.44 24.48

UN 24Mair, Daniel6 47.11

22.89 24.22

UN 22Bowers, Thomas7 47.76

22.86 24.90

UN 23Freston, Kaeden8 47.98

22.88 25.10

UN 22Huang, Anthony*9 48.78

23.41 25.37

UN 23Van De Water, Andrew*9 48.78

23.28 25.50

UN 24Hill, Will11 48.79

23.15 25.64

UN 23McCann, Patrick12 48.84

24.10 24.74

UN 24Rodriguez, Andrew13 48.97

23.83 25.14

UN 23Stevens, Chase14 49.07

23.36 25.71

UN 22Walker, Jackson15 49.13

23.52 25.61

UN 22Marks, Aidan16 49.23

23.41 25.82

UN 24Wareham, Daniel17 49.68

23.48 26.20

UN 25Xu, Michael18 50.03

23.94 26.09

UN 24Bowers, David19 50.04

23.90 26.14

UN 24Woolbert, Matthew20 50.74

24.28 26.46

UN 25Giglio, J.P.21 50.75

23.82 26.93

UN 23Strong, Trew22 50.87

24.48 26.39

UN 25Zhou, Ben23 50.97

24.04 26.93

UN 24Chen, James24 51.01

24.71 26.30

UN 24Zhu, Eric25 51.07

24.28 26.79

UN 25Cotter, Mason26 51.25

24.44 26.81

UN 23Lutton, Finn27 51.83

24.94 26.89

UN 22Seo, Andrew28 51.88

24.98 26.90

UN 24Han, Kevin29 52.04

25.01 27.03

UN 23DeVos, Edward30 52.62

25.26 27.36

UN 23Huang, Jerry31 53.06

25.18 27.88

UN 24Buckley, Michael32 53.24

24.98 28.26

UN 23Wu, Kael33 54.34

26.48 27.86

UN 22Aliev, Daniyar34 55.93

26.28 29.65

UN 24Szeto, Darren35 56.71

27.00 29.71

UN 23DeLaurentis, Matt36 56.77

26.66 30.11

UN 23Harrick, Thomas37 57.07

27.26 29.81

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 1:36.82 2020# Max Hunger

Nat'l Prep: 1:33.06 2018! Trey Freeman

Division 1: 1:36.88 2020* Andrew Benson

Pool: 1:38.49 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American1:38.40

AC Consideration1:40.13

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Hazlett, Alexander1 1:38.71 AC

21.88 24.74 25.9426.15

UN 24Ohl, Ryan2 1:41.70   17.0

23.00 25.68 26.8126.21

UN 22Menendez Featherston, Nico3 1:42.03   16.0

24.26 25.59 26.3225.86

UN 22Boutry, Drew4 1:43.11   15.0

23.48 25.72 27.0726.84
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
A - Final ...   (Boys 200 Yard Free)

UN 22Yang, Hank5 1:44.29   14.0

24.01 25.98 27.2427.06

UN 23Kim, Andrew6 1:44.44   13.0

24.20 26.14 27.2826.82

UN 23Quitkin, Zach7 1:45.04   12.0

23.80 25.93 27.8727.44

UN 23Eng, Matthew8 1:47.26   11.0

23.71 26.83 28.7627.96

B - Final

UN 24Mair, Daniel9 1:45.51   9.0

24.34 26.79 26.1428.24

UN 25Guo, Ethan10 1:45.67   7.0

24.43 26.94 27.1327.17

UN 22Guenther, Nick11 1:46.32   6.0

24.51 27.11 27.3327.37

UN 23Michalik, Peter12 1:46.86   5.0

24.80 27.39 26.9027.77

UN 23Booth, Connor13 1:48.47   4.0

24.63 26.60 28.8828.36

UN 25Wang, Winston14 1:50.75   3.0

24.12 27.10 28.6530.88

UN 22Minickiello, Alex15 1:50.87   2.0

25.55 27.86 28.7828.68

UN 25Trepp, Colten16 1:52.62   1.0

25.78 28.01 29.4429.39

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 1:36.82 2020# Max Hunger

Nat'l Prep: 1:33.06 2018! Trey Freeman

Division 1: 1:36.88 2020* Andrew Benson

Pool: 1:38.49 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American1:38.40

AC Consideration1:40.13

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Hazlett, Alexander1 1:38.33^ AA

22.05 24.66 25.9525.67

UN 24Ohl, Ryan2 1:41.62

22.84 26.30 25.9326.55

UN 22Menendez Featherston, Nico3 1:42.59

23.99 25.91 26.6726.02

UN 22Boutry, Drew4 1:43.48

24.00 26.34 26.5526.59

UN 23Kim, Andrew5 1:43.97

24.29 26.91 26.1826.59

UN 22Yang, Hank6 1:44.08

24.58 26.60 26.3626.54

UN 23Quitkin, Zach7 1:44.45

24.05 26.06 27.2827.06

UN 23Eng, Matthew8 1:44.69

24.68 26.95 26.2226.84

UN 22Guenther, Nick9 1:45.19

24.22 26.50 27.0727.40

UN 25Guo, Ethan10 1:45.61

24.30 26.57 27.4427.30

UN 24Mair, Daniel11 1:45.94

23.40 26.30 28.1328.11

UN 23Michalik, Peter12 1:47.09

25.01 27.13 26.8728.08

UN 23Booth, Connor13 1:47.94

24.33 26.77 28.5128.33

UN 22Minickiello, Alex14 1:49.71

24.94 27.25 28.7828.74

UN 25Wang, Winston15 1:50.03

24.97 27.81 28.4128.84

UN 25Trepp, Colten16 1:50.43

25.01 27.54 29.2028.68

UN 22Fortani, Ryan17 1:50.62

25.16 27.76 28.5229.18

UN 24Sharma, Ashish18 1:51.02

25.72 28.14 28.5228.64

UN 24Lee, HD19 1:51.04

24.77 27.66 29.6129.00

UN 24Amundson, Ryan20 1:51.14

25.42 27.84 28.8329.05

UN 22Amundson, Robert21 1:51.36

25.15 28.18 28.8129.22

UN 22Leao, Felipe22 1:51.51

25.27 27.93 29.0429.27

UN 24Chen, James23 1:52.24

25.89 27.82 29.8828.65

UN 25Booth, Kellen24 1:53.06

25.66 27.95 30.1329.32

UN 25Cotter, Mason25 1:53.36

25.79 28.63 28.3330.61

UN 23Strong, Trew26 1:53.65

25.40 28.72 29.8129.72

UN 25Zhou, Ben27 1:53.73

24.22 28.49 30.8230.20

UN 24Childs, Chris28 1:53.86

26.20 28.74 29.3129.61

UN 24Giugliano, Joe*29 1:56.49

26.86 29.66 29.9929.98

UN 24Ding, Henry*29 1:56.49

25.60 28.62 31.6630.61

UN 23Lutton, Finn31 1:59.47

27.08 29.94 31.2731.18

UN 22Kenkare, Cyrus32 2:02.44

28.19 31.67 30.2632.32

UN 22Loureda, Anibal33 2:06.64

29.53 32.68 30.9733.46

UN 24Ivanov, Peter34 2:07.03

28.88 32.70 32.1633.29

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 4:23.55 2018# Max Miranda

Nat'l Prep: 4:12.87 2016! Grant Schoults

Division 1: 4:23.55 2018* Max Miranda

Pool: 4:23.55 2018^ Max Miranda

AA All-American4:28.38

AC Consideration4:33.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 24Sibuet, Raphael1 4:42.63   20.0

24.36 27.16 28.1427.72

28.43 28.73 29.57 29.53

29.94 29.05

UN 23Eng, Matthew2 4:43.86   17.0

25.08 27.75 29.1328.90

29.80 29.04 29.12 29.40

28.68 26.96

UN 22Yang, Hank3 4:45.81   16.0

25.38 27.49 28.9028.45

29.12 29.76 29.60 29.59

29.41 28.11

UN 22Menendez Featherston, Nico4 4:45.89   15.0

26.23 28.55 29.2828.87

28.84 28.79 29.03 29.13

28.76 28.41

UN 24Wu, Ben5 4:48.28   14.0

25.10 27.76 29.2828.78

29.76 29.83 29.67 29.78

29.69 28.63

UN 23Quitkin, Zach6 4:48.54   13.0

26.31 28.79 29.7329.17

29.98 29.89 30.17 30.05

27.79 26.66

UN 22Amundson, Robert7 4:55.71   12.0

25.85 29.04 29.9129.75

30.41 30.39 30.26 30.31

30.49 29.30

UN 25Wang, Winston8 4:55.73   11.0

26.80 29.00 30.5130.01

30.74 30.69 30.77 31.08

29.15 26.98

B - Final

UN 23Pae, Jay9 4:54.38   9.0

26.00 29.48 30.2429.95

29.76 29.94 29.90 29.88

29.90 29.33

UN 22Leao, Felipe10 4:55.98   7.0

26.64 28.93 30.0729.84

30.26 30.26 30.16 30.17

30.02 29.63

UN 22Minickiello, Alex11 4:57.17   6.0

26.68 29.09 30.0529.73

30.64 30.37 30.69 30.74

30.56 28.62
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 500 Yard Free)

UN 23Booth, Connor12 4:58.34   5.0

26.49 29.33 30.3929.80

30.17 30.61 30.45 31.27

30.79 29.04

UN 24Amundson, Ryan13 4:58.41   4.0

27.31 29.73 30.5430.39

30.84 30.81 30.40 30.19

29.49 28.71

UN 24Morningstar, Jack14 5:03.62   3.0

26.11 29.38 30.6430.44

30.91 30.74 31.44 31.66

32.03 30.27

UN 25Booth, Kellen15 5:05.29   2.0

26.75 29.41 30.9230.27

30.77 31.22 31.98 32.20

31.38 30.39

UN 22Fortani, Ryan16 5:05.38   1.0

26.12 29.04 31.2630.33

31.26 31.38 31.51 32.25

31.92 30.31

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

N.E. PREP: 4:23.55 2018# Max Miranda

Nat'l Prep: 4:12.87 2016! Grant Schoults

Division 1: 4:23.55 2018* Max Miranda

Pool: 4:23.55 2018^ Max Miranda

AA All-American4:28.38

AC Consideration4:33.10

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 24Sibuet, Raphael1 4:35.68

23.97 26.91 27.9627.63

28.06 27.94 28.51 29.04

29.25 26.41

UN 24Wu, Ben2 4:44.99

25.62 27.75 29.1728.48

29.21 29.26 29.19 29.34

28.71 28.26

UN 22Yang, Hank3 4:45.85

25.33 27.62 29.0428.66

29.31 29.55 29.88 29.44

29.01 28.01

UN 23Quitkin, Zach4 4:46.44

26.59 28.39 29.1129.02

29.57 29.54 29.82 29.37

28.25 26.78

UN 22Menendez Featherston, Nico5 4:47.70

25.71 27.99 28.6128.49

29.38 29.25 29.20 29.71

29.73 29.63

UN 23Eng, Matthew6 4:47.80

24.66 27.41 29.4828.87

29.95 29.87 29.89 30.08

29.98 27.61

UN 25Wang, Winston7 4:54.79

26.65 29.37 30.4329.74

30.63 30.41 30.57 30.48

29.07 27.44

UN 22Amundson, Robert8 4:55.60

26.20 29.62 30.4030.52

30.18 29.75 30.23 30.28

29.82 28.60

UN 22Leao, Felipe9 4:56.53

27.40 28.62 29.5429.12

30.09 30.00 30.86 30.30

30.73 29.87

UN 23Booth, Connor10 4:56.95

25.94 28.75 30.9729.84

30.75 30.74 30.83 30.97

30.09 28.07

UN 22Minickiello, Alex11 4:57.06

26.06 28.72 30.4030.01

30.71 30.69 30.85 30.56

30.40 28.66

UN 23Pae, Jay12 5:00.32

26.57 29.36 30.3330.24

30.42 30.85 30.83 30.85

30.75 30.12

UN 24Amundson, Ryan13 5:01.67

26.77 29.13 30.5730.11

30.96 30.89 31.11 30.58

31.28 30.27

UN 24Morningstar, Jack14 5:02.68

26.46 28.98 30.4129.70

30.67 30.77 31.76 31.86

31.61 30.46

UN 25Booth, Kellen15 5:03.54

27.15 29.52 30.5930.20

31.13 31.11 31.61 31.55

30.51 30.17

UN 22Fang, Max16 5:05.44

26.82 29.56 30.8129.94

31.29 31.37 31.87 31.89

31.65 30.24

UN 22Fortani, Ryan17 5:06.36

26.55 29.50 30.8330.29

30.80 31.42 31.56 31.97

32.32 31.12

UN 24Childs, Chris18 5:09.28

27.27 30.58 31.5231.40

32.20 31.91 31.83 31.76

31.51 29.30

UN 25Mizuno, Leo19 5:11.20

26.74 29.86 31.6331.17

31.12 31.96 32.43 32.21

32.88 31.20

UN 24Sharma, Ashish20 5:11.30

26.80 30.37 31.5831.36

31.60 31.77 32.06 31.89

32.40 31.47

UN 24McNulty Socha, Preston21 5:14.15

26.60 30.35 32.2731.33

32.79 32.21 32.42 32.87

32.33 30.98

UN 24Giugliano, Joe22 5:15.94

28.47 32.04 32.1132.79

32.42 32.22 32.12 32.22

31.39 30.16

UN 26Tagliarini, Tyler23 5:22.66

29.10 32.17 32.6432.92

33.06 32.77 32.70 33.21

32.30 31.79

UN 24Haught, Jackson24 5:26.57

28.09 31.44 32.9232.10

32.75 33.99 34.17 34.29

33.95 32.87

UN 25Alataris, Marco25 5:28.02

27.92 31.88 33.1632.81

33.82 34.30 34.01 33.96

34.04 32.12

UN 25Celli, Barron26 5:28.77

27.99 32.03 34.1832.35

33.41 34.25 34.34 34.67

34.17 31.38

UN 23Kim, Jeff27 5:29.98

28.61 32.39 33.6133.42

33.89 33.50 34.15 34.18

33.78 32.45

UN 24Ivanov, Peter28 5:34.39

29.19 32.20

33.66 34.19 34.92 34.57

34.84 33.15

UN 25Marshall, Connor29 5:36.65

28.57 32.35 33.4933.05

34.37 34.74 34.91 35.89

35.84 33.44

UN 24Cheung, Wilson30 5:51.17

28.51 32.50 35.0933.56

36.46 36.35 37.13 36.95

37.53 37.09

UN 24Patel, Shalin31 5:55.27

30.17 33.44 35.7834.91

37.35 36.81 37.44 37.22

36.84 35.31
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
 
Boys 100 Yard Back

N.E. PREP: 48.14 2022# Lucas Hodgson

Nat'l Prep: 45.34 2012! Ryan Murphy

Division 1: 48.73 2014* Tim Wynter

Pool: 49.06 2015^ Tim Wynter

AA All-American49.38

AC Consideration50.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Hodgson, Lucas1 48.57* AA

23.71 24.86

UN 25Guo, Ethan2 50.65   17.0

24.79 25.86

UN 25Rusnock, John3 51.19   16.0

24.83 26.36

UN 23Heffelfinger, Totton4 52.87   15.0

25.87 27.00

UN 23Liu, Marcel5 52.92   14.0

25.51 27.41

UN 22Ohl, JP6 53.13   13.0

25.77 27.36

UN 23Michalik, Peter7 53.20   12.0

25.95 27.25

UN 25Feng, Oliver8 53.69   11.0

25.61 28.08

B - Final

UN 25Gou, Lang9 53.04   9.0

25.57 27.47

UN 22Venci, Georgie10 54.82   7.0

26.34 28.48

UN 24Tipton, Levi11 55.14   6.0

26.81 28.33

UN 25Polakoff, Daneel12 55.55   5.0

27.19 28.36

UN 24Ding, Henry13 55.74   4.0

26.12 29.62

UN 24Lee, Samuel14 55.91   3.0

26.61 29.30

UN 22Xu, Max15 57.66   2.0

27.15 30.51

UN 24Bowers, David16 57.73   1.0

27.53 30.20

 
Boys 100 Yard Back Swim-off

N.E. PREP: 48.73 2014# Tim Wynter

Division 1: 48.73 2014* Tim Wynter

Pool: 50.49^ McLean

AA All-American49.38

AC Consideration50.37

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

UN 23Turchetta, Alessandro1 57.39

27.66 29.73

UN 24Bowers, David2 58.72

28.44 30.28

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

N.E. PREP: 48.14 2022# Lucas Hodgson

Nat'l Prep: 45.34 2012! Ryan Murphy

Division 1: 48.73 2014* Tim Wynter

Pool: 49.06 2015^ Tim Wynter

AA All-American49.38

AC Consideration50.37

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Hodgson, Lucas1 49.26 AA

24.05 25.21

UN 25Rusnock, John2 51.73

25.12 26.61

UN 25Guo, Ethan3 51.86

25.28 26.58

UN 23Liu, Marcel4 52.18

25.06 27.12

UN 23Michalik, Peter5 52.82

25.66 27.16

UN 22Ohl, JP6 53.03

25.22 27.81

UN 25Feng, Oliver7 53.07

25.41 27.66

UN 23Heffelfinger, Totton8 53.27

25.94 27.33

UN 25Gou, Lang9 53.56

25.85 27.71

UN 24Tipton, Levi10 54.81

26.67 28.14

UN 22Venci, Georgie11 55.05

26.16 28.89

UN 24Lee, Samuel12 55.53

26.85 28.68

UN 24Ding, Henry13 56.47

26.37 30.10

UN 25Polakoff, Daneel14 56.69

27.38 29.31

UN 22Xu, Max15 56.78

26.99 29.79

UN 24Ma, Ashton16 56.92

27.09 29.83

UN 25Mittal, Adrian17 57.28

28.27 29.01

UN 24Morningstar, Jack18 57.40

27.65 29.75

UN 24Bowers, David19 57.89

28.06 29.83

UN 23Turchetta, Alessandro20 J57.89

27.87 30.02

UN 23Morrin, Nate21 57.94

27.59 30.35

UN 25Amos, Wyatt22 58.04

28.60 29.44

UN 24Yang, Yilin23 58.16

28.18 29.98

UN 22Seo, Andrew24 1:00.22

28.86 31.36

UN 24Buckley, Michael25 1:00.37

28.89 31.48

UN 25Yan, Kristian26 1:00.58

29.19 31.39

UN 22Chang, Kevin27 1:00.91

29.63 31.28

UN 24Zhang, Derrick28 1:04.82

30.81 34.01

UN 27Richards, Jacob29 1:05.73

32.04 33.69

UN 25Addo, Andrew30 1:06.37

32.04 34.33

UN 22Schoelkopf, Jon31 1:07.23

UN 22Matters, John32 1:08.45

34.06 34.39

UN 24Patel, Shalin--- DFS

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

N.E. PREP: 55.00 2020# Andrew Benson

Nat'l Prep: 51.16 2018! Reece Whitley

Division 1: 55.25 2019* Andrew Benson

Pool: 55.23 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American55.84

AC Consideration56.98

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 23Xia, Christopher1 56.13 AC

26.27 29.86

UN 23Mullen, Patchy2 57.27   17.0

26.54 30.73

UN 23Liu, Henry3 57.99   16.0

27.39 30.60

UN 22Kainen, Will4 58.55   15.0

27.73 30.82

UN 24Wareham, Daniel5 58.64   14.0

27.44 31.20

UN 22Gehring, Ivey6 58.95   13.0

27.29 31.66

UN 25Seong, Daniel7 59.36   12.0

27.94 31.42

UN 22Fang, Brendon8 1:00.04   11.0

28.02 32.02

B - Final

UN 22Moore, Jack9 59.72   9.0

28.17 31.55

UN 22Cai, Mark10 1:00.00   7.0

28.15 31.85

UN 24Yang, Michael11 1:00.48   6.0

28.15 32.33

UN 23Stevens, Chase12 1:01.06   5.0

28.61 32.45

UN 24Lee, HD13 1:01.08   4.0

28.19 32.89
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
B - Final ...   (Boys 100 Yard Breast)

UN 22Cooper, Tyler14 1:01.74   3.0

29.02 32.72

UN 25Fipp, Henry15 1:03.44   2.0

29.59 33.85

UN 22Arevian, Dylan16 1:05.52   1.0

30.30 35.22

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

N.E. PREP: 55.00 2020# Andrew Benson

Nat'l Prep: 51.16 2018! Reece Whitley

Division 1: 55.25 2019* Andrew Benson

Pool: 55.23 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American55.84

AC Consideration56.98

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 23Xia, Christopher1 56.39 AC

26.60 29.79

UN 23Mullen, Patchy2 57.30

26.83 30.47

UN 23Liu, Henry3 58.24

27.68 30.56

UN 22Kainen, Will4 58.41

27.41 31.00

UN 24Wareham, Daniel5 58.43

27.27 31.16

UN 22Gehring, Ivey6 58.63

26.88 31.75

UN 25Seong, Daniel7 59.01

27.97 31.04

UN 22Fang, Brendon8 59.44

28.17 31.27

UN 22Cai, Mark9 59.58

27.86 31.72

UN 22Moore, Jack10 59.59

28.49 31.10

UN 24Yang, Michael11 1:00.31

28.09 32.22

UN 23Stevens, Chase12 1:00.39

28.22 32.17

UN 23Wolfe, Trey13 1:00.46

27.99 32.47

UN 24Lee, HD14 1:01.15

28.68 32.47

UN 22Cooper, Tyler15 1:01.97

29.26 32.71

UN 25Fipp, Henry16 1:02.80

29.32 33.48

UN 23Huang, Jerry17 1:04.44

30.06 34.38

UN 24Mair, Josh18 1:04.56

30.13 34.43

UN 22Arevian, Dylan19 1:05.11

30.18 34.93

UN 22Alataris, Priam20 1:05.18

29.88 35.30

UN 24Woolbert, Matthew21 1:05.35

30.37 34.98

UN 24Tu, Andrew22 1:05.48

30.00 35.48

UN 22Kothari, Karan23 1:05.59

30.42 35.17

UN 24Hui, Matthew24 1:05.62

30.99 34.63

UN 24Yu, Jake25 1:05.78

30.25 35.53

UN 23Anastasio, Sam26 1:06.28

30.53 35.75

UN 23Wu, Evan27 1:06.64

30.07 36.57

UN 23Wang, Benson28 1:07.61

31.58 36.03

UN 25Huang, Nate29 1:08.50

31.47 37.03

UN 25Mody, Zal30 1:08.78

32.61 36.17

UN 25Yu, Jason31 1:10.01

33.12 36.89

UN 24Szeto, Darren32 1:10.28

33.22 37.06

UN 22Aliev, Daniyar33 1:12.07

32.27 39.80

UN 25O, Ivan34 1:12.56

33.67 38.89

UN 22Cooper, Wiliam35 1:14.05

33.61 40.44

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

N.E. PREP: 47.65 2020# Andrew Benson

Nat'l Prep: 45.52 2013! Joseph Schooling

Division 1: 47.77 2020* Andrew Benson

Pool: 47.84 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American48.92

AC Consideration49.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 22Hazlett, Alexander1 48.05 AA

22.08 25.97

UN 23Liu, Marcel2 49.74 AC

22.97 26.77

UN 24Sibuet, Raphael3 50.26   16.0

23.81 26.45

UN 22Moore, Jack4 50.58   15.0

23.73 26.85

UN 23Kim, Andrew5 50.77   14.0

23.48 27.29

UN 22Cho, Ben6 50.81   13.0

23.61 27.20

UN 22Guenther, Nick7 52.40   12.0

25.33 27.07

UN 22Venci, Georgie8 52.85   11.0

24.51 28.34

B - Final

UN 25Gou, Lang9 52.47   9.0

24.38 28.09

UN 22Heiber, Trent10 52.62   7.0

24.67 27.95

UN 24Rodriguez, Andrew11 52.83   6.0

24.36 28.47

UN 25Trepp, Colten12 55.59   5.0

26.15 29.44

UN 23Morrin, Nate13 55.86   4.0

26.07 29.79

UN 25Kong, Leon14 55.87   3.0

26.21 29.66

UN 22Xu, Max15 56.14   2.0

25.84 30.30

UN 22Cooper, Tyler16 56.33   1.0

25.78 30.55

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

N.E. PREP: 47.65 2020# Andrew Benson

Nat'l Prep: 45.52 2013! Joseph Schooling

Division 1: 47.77 2020* Andrew Benson

Pool: 47.84 2020^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American48.92

AC Consideration49.95

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 22Hazlett, Alexander1 48.02 AA

22.40 25.62

UN 23Liu, Marcel2 50.25

22.78 27.47

UN 22Moore, Jack3 50.42

23.93 26.49

UN 23Kim, Andrew4 50.69

23.52 27.17

UN 24Sibuet, Raphael5 50.83

24.08 26.75

UN 22Cho, Ben6 51.09

23.88 27.21

UN 22Guenther, Nick7 52.02

24.50 27.52

UN 22Venci, Georgie8 52.12

24.26 27.86

UN 25Gou, Lang9 52.27

24.12 28.15

UN 22Heiber, Trent10 53.41

24.88 28.53

UN 24Rodriguez, Andrew11 53.54

24.32 29.22

UN 24Lavin, JP12 54.77

25.37 29.40

UN 22Isenhower, James13 54.97

25.46 29.51
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Yard Fly)

UN 25Trepp, Colten14 55.37

26.16 29.21

UN 22Xu, Max15 56.00

25.73 30.27

UN 23Morrin, Nate16 56.09

26.29 29.80

UN 25Kong, Leon17 56.11

26.65 29.46

UN 22Cooper, Tyler18 56.15

25.29 30.86

UN 22Chang, Kevin19 56.25

26.07 30.18

UN 23Kim, Bryan20 57.37

26.36 31.01

UN 22Woolbert, Andrew21 58.45

26.53 31.92

UN 27Richards, Jacob22 59.79

27.39 32.40

UN 23Wang, Benson23 1:00.79

28.24 32.55

UN 25Lam, Yesung24 1:01.37

28.45 32.92

UN 22Meng, Shawn25 1:02.37

29.53 32.84

UN 25Marshall, Connor26 1:03.60

28.66 34.94

UN 23Choi, Ian27 1:05.22

29.53 35.69

UN 23Lujan Lalieu, Everardo28 1:05.44

28.83 36.61

UN 24Szeto, Sean29 1:09.11

31.18 37.93

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

N.E. PREP: 1:47.37 2022# Alexander Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 1:43.55 2018! Reece Whitley

Division 1: 1:48.47 2015* Miles Smachlo

Pool: 1:48.15 2019^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American1:49.57

AC Consideration1:51.57

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

UN 23Xia, Christopher1 1:52.53   20.0

24.37 29.44 27.3831.34

UN 23Mullen, Patchy2 1:54.42   17.0

23.40 29.28 28.0933.65

UN 24Wu, Ben3 1:54.53   16.0

24.12 29.24 27.2833.89

UN 25Rusnock, John4 1:55.12   15.0

24.25 29.37 27.1534.35

UN 23Liu, Henry5 1:56.27   14.0

25.51 30.67 27.7632.33

UN 22Kainen, Will6 1:56.54   13.0

24.86 30.43 28.2632.99

UN 24Lee, Samuel7 1:57.51   12.0

25.51 29.76 28.1134.13

UN 24Yang, Michael8 1:58.22   11.0

25.61 31.69 27.9332.99

B - Final

UN 25Seong, Daniel9 1:59.36   9.0

25.62 31.83 28.5833.33

UN 22Ohl, JP10 2:00.34   7.0

25.50 28.44 28.5737.83

UN 25Polakoff, Daneel11 2:01.39   6.0

25.70 30.35 29.6135.73

UN 24Tipton, Levi12 2:01.93   5.0

26.09 30.98 28.9035.96

UN 22Cai, Mark13 2:02.52   4.0

26.04 32.13 29.4734.88

UN 25Kong, Leon14 2:02.95   3.0

26.49 31.41 29.9735.08

UN 22Heiber, Trent15 2:03.79   2.0

25.72 31.45 29.0137.61

UN 22Alataris, Priam16 2:08.57   1.0

26.70 33.37 30.7037.80

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

N.E. PREP: 1:47.37 2022# Alexander Hazlett

Nat'l Prep: 1:43.55 2018! Reece Whitley

Division 1: 1:48.47 2015* Miles Smachlo

Pool: 1:48.15 2019^ Andrew Benson

AA All-American1:49.57

AC Consideration1:51.57

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UN 23Xia, Christopher1 1:51.86

24.08 29.25 27.1431.39

UN 23Mullen, Patchy2 1:53.64

23.42 28.41 28.4233.39

UN 25Rusnock, John3 1:54.02

24.40 29.48 26.8933.25

UN 24Wu, Ben4 1:55.11

23.85 29.05 28.3133.90

UN 22Kainen, Will5 1:56.11

24.37 30.57 28.9432.23

UN 24Lee, Samuel6 1:56.32

25.67 29.56 26.9934.10

UN 23Liu, Henry7 1:56.54

25.34 30.71 28.3132.18

UN 24Yang, Michael8 1:57.42

25.26 30.55 27.9333.68

UN 25Seong, Daniel9 1:57.72

25.61 31.65 28.1432.32

UN 24Tipton, Levi10 2:00.39

25.80 30.47 28.2435.88

UN 25Polakoff, Daneel11 2:01.04

25.50 30.59 28.9236.03

UN 22Ohl, JP12 2:01.08

25.44 27.61 29.1438.89

UN 22Heiber, Trent13 2:02.15

25.23 31.17 28.6537.10

UN 22Cai, Mark14 2:02.57

25.48 31.96 30.5434.59

UN 25Kong, Leon15 2:03.45

26.39 31.04 31.0634.96

UN 22Fang, Max16 2:03.82

26.56 32.87 30.1134.28

UN 23Turchetta, Alessandro17 2:07.18

27.06 32.81 30.0237.29

UN 22Alataris, Priam18 2:07.57

26.50 32.95 30.4837.64

UN 25Mizuno, Leo19 2:07.89

26.40 32.89 30.0538.55

UN 22Woolbert, Andrew20 2:08.82

26.53 32.92 31.7837.59

UN 24Yang, Yilin21 2:08.99

27.09 31.45 32.4238.03

UN 24Tu, Andrew22 2:09.96

26.01 33.18 32.8137.96

UN 24McNulty Socha, Preston23 2:10.07

27.45 32.73 30.2939.60

UN 22Kothari, Karan24 2:11.27

27.51 34.80 32.0836.88

UN 25Alataris, Marco25 2:12.29

27.43 33.51 32.0939.26

UN 24Haught, Jackson26 2:14.00

27.56 32.01 31.9542.48

UN 22Meng, Shawn27 2:15.51

28.95 35.76 29.7141.09

UN 26Tagliarini, Tyler28 2:16.28

31.02 32.34 31.5141.41

UN 25Huang, Nate29 2:18.55

28.45 37.26 32.4140.43

UN 25Yu, Jason30 2:18.70

30.62 35.55 31.1841.35

UN 23Piela, Ryan31 2:19.31

29.80 36.76 32.6640.09

UN 25Mody, Zal32 2:27.31

31.53 40.98 35.4739.33

UN 22Arevian, Dylan--- DQ

 
Boys 1 mtr Diving

N.E. PREP: 584.55 1996# Grant Gritzmacher

Division 1: 547.20 2012* Taylor Clough

Pool: 547.20 2012^ Taylor Clough

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

UN 22Hochman, Liam1 386.75   20.0

UN 22Chutkow, Sam2 355.30   17.0

UN 22Wang, Henry3 315.10   16.0

UN 24Jennings, Nolan4 286.55   15.0

UN 22Neviera, Owen5 260.80   14.0

UN 24Kaufman, Justus6 260.35   13.0

UN 23Gao, Forrest7 244.85   12.0

UN 23Vivanco, Jose8 242.30   11.0
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2022 NEPSAC DIVISION I CHAMPIONSHIPS

@ Phillips Exeter Academy

Results
(Boys 1 mtr Diving)

UN 24Poole, Toler9 240.00   9.0

UN 23Smith, Drew10 224.20   7.0

UN 23Kim, David11 174.35   6.0

UN 22Carney, Will12 x92.00

UN 24Prescott, Nicholas--- DQ

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

N.E. PREP: 1:22.28 2020# Brunswick School

L. Hodgson, G. West, A. Hazlett, M. Hodgson

Nat'l Prep: 1:19.27 2012! Bolles School

R. Murphy, J. Schooling, E. Goosen, S. Condorelli

Division 1: 1:22.46 2020* Brunswick

A. Hazlett, G. West, G. Molloy, M. Hodgson

Pool: 1:24.02 2015^ Suffield Academy

R. Koo, C. Auchinachie, B. Liao, K. Ifill

AA All-American1:24.80

AC Consideration1:25.86

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABRUNS1 1:22.82^ AA

Hodgson, Lucas 22 Gehring, Ivey 22

Ohl, Ryan 24 Mullen, Patchy 23

20.14 21.37 20.6020.71

AAND2 1:24.53 AA

Sibuet, Raphael 24 Mair, Daniel 24

Lam, Ralph 22 Randall, Theo 23

21.05 21.46 20.4721.55

ASUFF3 1:26.86   32.0

Bowers, Thomas 22 Booth, Connor 23

Kainen, Will 22 Menendez Featherston, Nico 22

21.91 22.22 21.0821.65

ALC4 1:27.05   30.0

Eng, Matthew 23 Freston, Kaeden 23

Guenther, Nick 22 Boutry, Drew 22

22.09 21.31 21.1022.55

APEA5 1:27.41   28.0

Day, Rudd 25 Quitkin, Zach 23

Van De Water, Andrew 23 McCann, Patrick 23

22.62 21.81 21.5021.48

ACRH6 1:28.80   26.0

Chen, James 24 Zhu, Eric 24

Alataris, Priam 22 Cho, Ben 22

23.53 22.40 20.5422.33

ADEER7 1:28.86   24.0

Hill, Will 24 Heffelfinger, Totton 23

Wareham, Daniel 24 Cai, Mark 22

22.68 21.96 22.1122.11

ANMH8 1:31.69   22.0

Huang, Anthony 22 Amos, Wyatt 25

Sparrow, Chris 25 Minickiello, Alex 22

22.87 22.99 22.7223.11

AHOP9 1:32.46   18.0

Woolbert, Matthew 24 Wu, Kael 23

Woolbert, Andrew 22 Trepp, Colten 25

23.16 23.69 23.0422.57

AMILT10 1:32.58   14.0

Han, Kevin 24 Giglio, J.P. 25

Strong, Trew 23 Matters, John 22

22.81 22.98 24.7622.03

BAND--- X1:31.95

Isenhower, James 22 Ma, Ashton 24

Zhou, Ben 25 Fang, Max 22

23.34 23.18 23.2022.23

BPEA--- X1:32.53

Park, Daniel 24 Mizuno, Leo 25

Xue, Henry 25 Cotter, Mason 25

23.23 22.78 22.4824.04

BCRH--- X1:33.30

Lutton, Finn 23 Kim, Bryan 23

Wu, Evan 23 Anastasio, Sam 23

23.86 22.67 23.7023.07

BBRUNS--- X1:33.99

Morton, Will 22 Ewald, William 23

Rosenbaum, Finn 25 Hoeffel, Oliver 22

22.62 23.75 23.7623.86

BSUFF--- X1:38.97

Yan, Kristian 25 Giugliano, Joe 24

Lujan Lalieu, Bernardo 25 Piela, Ryan 23

24.40 24.66 24.7525.16

BLC--- X1:39.26

Fortani, Ryan 22 Lujan Lalieu, Everardo 23

Addo, Andrew 25 Zhang, Derrick 24

24.35 25.41 23.4526.05

BNMH--- X1:40.84

Tran, Trieu 23 Huang, Daniel 24

Cheung, Kelvin 25 Cheung, Wilson 24

24.53 24.72 25.1226.47

BMILT--- X1:41.35

Yu, Jason 25 Szeto, Darren 24

Szeto, Sean 24 Arevian, Dylan 22

25.08 25.91 24.9025.46

BDEER--- X1:45.04

Harrick, Thomas 23 Poole, Toler 24

Volkman, Alex 23 Celli, Barron 25

26.25 28.13 23.5427.12

BHOP--- XDQ

Ivanov, Peter 24 Schoelkopf, Jon 22

Cooper, Wiliam 22 DeLaurentis, Matt 23

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

N.E. PREP: 2:59.81 2020# Phillips Academy

M. Lee, A. Su, S. Donchi, M. Hunger

Nat'l Prep: 2:54.43 2012! Bolles School

R. Murphy, S. Condorelli, J. Booth, J. Schooling

Division 1: 3:02.22 2020* Phillips Academy

M. Hunger, M. Lee, A. Su, S. Donchi

Pool: 3:03.97 2018^ Phillips Academy

N. Isenhower, A. Su, L. Freiman, N. Simpson

AA All-American3:06.28

AC Consideration3:09.26

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABRUNS1 3:03.60^ AA

Ohl, Ryan 24 Wu, Ben 24

Mullen, Patchy 23 Hazlett, Alexander 22

22.24 46.55 46.6422.07

22.00 46.39 20.67 44.02

AAND2 3:07.56 AC

Sibuet, Raphael 24 Mair, Daniel 24

Kim, Andrew 23 Lam, Ralph 22

22.07 46.39 46.8222.22

22.44 47.24 22.37 47.11

ALC3 3:09.71   32.0

Eng, Matthew 23 Guenther, Nick 22

Freston, Kaeden 23 Boutry, Drew 22

22.82 47.78 48.5523.26

22.03 47.37 21.84 46.01

APEA4 3:10.57   30.0

Van De Water, Andrew 23 Quitkin, Zach 23

Gou, Lang 25 Van De Water, Ethan 22

23.19 48.57 47.5922.52

22.98 48.80 21.29 45.61

ASUFF5 3:10.90   28.0

23.28 48.19 48.4522.92

22.64 48.21 21.83 46.05

ANMH6 3:22.60   26.0

Minickiello, Alex 22 Amos, Wyatt 25

Sparrow, Chris 25 Huang, Anthony 22

24.49 50.58 51.3924.61

23.97 51.40 23.10 49.23

ACRH7 3:22.68   24.0

Chen, James 24 Zhu, Eric 24

Xu, Max 22 Xu, Michael 25

24.69 51.21 50.9723.56

24.07 51.23 23.31 49.27

ADEER8 3:23.08   22.0

Amundson, Robert 22 Sharma, Ashish 24

Tipton, Levi 24 Lee, HD 24

24.21 50.72 51.5824.40

23.93 50.59 23.70 50.19

AHOP9 3:25.59   18.0

Woolbert, Andrew 22 Buckley, Michael 24

Trepp, Colten 25 Woolbert, Matthew 24

24.38 51.54 53.0824.60

23.95 51.01 23.68 49.96
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Results
(Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMILT10 3:44.51   14.0

Yu, Jason 25 Szeto, Sean 24

Szeto, Darren 24 Matters, John 22

26.28 55.69 58.0326.95

26.37 56.58 25.61 54.21

BBRUNS--- X3:14.87

Morningstar, Jack 24 Rodriguez, Andrew 24

Walker, Jackson 22 Marks, Aidan 22

23.97 49.75 47.9022.92

23.66 49.15 22.74 48.07

BPEA--- X3:16.95

Wang, Winston 25 Day, Rudd 25

Liu, Henry 23 Venci, Georgie 22

23.61 49.51 49.9423.69

16.91 48.17 22.94 49.33

BAND--- X3:17.76

Yang, Hank 22 Isenhower, James 22

Zhou, Ben 25 Wolfe, Trey 23

23.85 48.63 49.4623.88

23.69 50.79 22.64 48.88

BSUFF--- X3:20.70

24.29 50.35 48.7223.05

24.07 51.49 23.17 50.14

BLC--- X3:29.24

Zhang, Derrick 24 McNulty Socha, Preston 24

DeVos, Edward 23 Seo, Andrew 22

25.14 52.68 52.2024.07

25.14 52.92 24.21 51.44

BCRH--- X3:32.71

Childs, Chris 24 Chang, Kevin 22

Haught, Jackson 24 Kim, Jeff 23

25.57 53.23 52.1524.84

25.68 53.59 25.14 53.74

BDEER--- X3:34.04

Lam, Yesung 25 Gao, Forrest 23

Huang, Jerry 23 Amundson, Ryan 24

25.03 52.83 56.9626.79

24.90 52.36 25.00 51.89

BHOP--- X3:39.71

Kenkare, Cyrus 22 Hughes, Nick 22

DeLaurentis, Matt 23 Tagliarini, Tyler 26

26.61 53.82 56.4426.53

25.82 55.93 25.56 53.52

BNMH--- X3:46.74

Cheung, Kelvin 25 Cheung, Wilson 24

Marshall, Connor 25 Hui, Matthew 24

27.72 59.35 55.1725.79

25.79 54.23 27.24 57.99

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

N.E. PREP: 1:28.51 2022# Brunswick Academy

L. Hodgson, A. Hazlett, B. Wu, P. Mullen

Nat'l Prep: 1:27.74 2014! Baylor

L. Kaliszak, D. Tynes, S. McHugh, C. Selby

Division 1: 1:31.08 2019* Phillips Academy

J. Warden, N. Simpson, L. Freiman, A. Su

Pool: 1:31.15 2018^ Phillips Academy

J. Warden, N. Simpson, L. Freiman, A. Su

AA All-American1:33.21

AC Consideration1:34.74

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABRUNS1 1:29.95* AA

Hodgson, Lucas 22 Hazlett, Alexander 22

Wu, Ben 24 Gehring, Ivey 22

21.91 24.31 21.2722.46

AAND2 1:32.68 AA

Feng, Oliver 25 Xia, Christopher 23

Liu, Marcel 23 Randall, Theo 23

24.37 25.64 20.9621.71

APEA3 1:34.32 AC

Guo, Ethan 25 Liu, Henry 23

Gou, Lang 25 Van De Water, Ethan 22

24.01 26.66 20.4823.17

ASUFF4 1:34.79   30.0

Rusnock, John 25 Booth, Connor 23

Stevens, Chase 23 Menendez Featherston, Nico 22

24.10 26.70 20.8923.10

ADEER5 1:37.62   28.0

Heffelfinger, Totton 23 Wareham, Daniel 24

Hill, Will 24 Cai, Mark 22

22.0024.32

ACRH6 1:38.42   26.0

Ding, Henry 24 Polakoff, Daneel 25

Cho, Ben 22 Xu, Michael 25

25.08 28.09 22.3822.87

AMILT7 1:44.01   24.0

Han, Kevin 24 Arevian, Dylan 22

Giglio, J.P. 25 Strong, Trew 23

27.17 28.70 21.9526.19

ANMH8 1:47.07   22.0

Amos, Wyatt 25 Hui, Matthew 24

Tran, Trieu 23 Sparrow, Chris 25

27.38 29.49 24.0826.12

AHOP9 1:47.54   18.0

Buckley, Michael 24 Huang, Nate 25

Richards, Jacob 27 Kenkare, Cyrus 22

27.13 30.11 23.7026.60

ALC10 1:47.80   14.0

Yang, Yilin 24 Yu, Jake 24

Kothari, Karan 22 DeVos, Edward 23

27.32 30.16 24.0226.30

BSUFF--- X1:40.35

Heiber, Trent 22 Bowers, David 24

Booth, Kellen 25 Mair, Josh 24

27.29 27.01 21.9924.06

BAND--- X1:40.44

Wolfe, Trey 23 Fang, Max 22

Ma, Ashton 24 Isenhower, James 22

25.48 27.92 22.8424.20

BPEA--- X1:44.24

Mittal, Adrian 25 Fipp, Henry 25

Xue, Henry 25 Park, Daniel 24

27.15 28.59 22.7125.79

BDEER--- X1:45.01

Turchetta, Alessandro 23 Huang, Jerry 23

Lam, Yesung 25 Lee, HD 24

27.20 28.95 22.5726.29

BBRUNS--- X1:46.18

Elms, Preston 25 Tu, Andrew 24

Ewald, Thomas 24 Hoeffel, Oliver 22

27.61 29.31 23.3625.90

BCRH--- X1:47.14

Haught, Jackson 24 Anastasio, Sam 23

Chang, Kevin 22 Alataris, Marco 25

27.70 29.97 24.8224.65

BLC--- X1:54.08

Addo, Andrew 25 Wang, Benson 23

Meng, Shawn 22 Lujan Lalieu, Everardo 23

30.28 30.05 26.3727.38

BNMH--- X1:54.82

Patel, Shalin 24 O, Ivan 25

Marshall, Connor 25 Aliev, Daniyar 22

29.84 32.87 24.3827.73

BHOP--- XDQ

Tagliarini, Tyler 26 Mody, Zal 25

Loureda, Anibal 22 Hughes, Nick 22


